THie 75 &

Baltimore County Zonin'g Review Request

T

]
To: Amold Jablon, Director NOTICE TO APPLICANT: Plense be aware },
Permits & Development Section 424 Balto. Co. Zoning Regulations B
Management controls these uses. Ifyou are not certain [
Room 111, Co. Office Bidg. of the requirements necessary for complying . '
111 West Chesapeske Avenue with these regulations, please contact the )
Towson, Maryland 21204 P.D.M. Office before submitting this form.

Telephone - 410-887-3391 |
A NEW CHILD CARE CENTER LICENSE has been requested for the following facility: |
nameoF center: 1 llendal e child :Dew_Lo!D ment Canlar

ADDRESS OF CENTER: {86 o Ills Lom{]{ Ave - Baltimore MD &1234
NAME OF APPLICANT/LICENSEE:_ D W S U 8»0 hn A lttimalil

@ounty Eﬂuarh of g\ppcals of ?ﬂaliimore @quntg
Roam 200 @ourt Houe
Watsson, cﬂﬂnrq[uuh 21204
: (301)494-3180

# 1 |

kﬁkw&aﬂ e

February T, 1984
i

- r.f.v-!ﬂ'v.&.-‘f’r-- -

— {
c Q1o - £R3- 2515 . -
TELEPHONE: 410 3-S5 ! /12* o Mr. John O. Simons -
, Hillsway Day Care Assoclates
EXISTING USE OF BUILDING Child Cave Co nter 2 7720 Belair Road
: . : Baltimore, Md. 21236
IF NEW BUILDING, PROPOSED UsE____ Chiyld,  Cave  Cenler % | R
COUNTY BUILDING AND/OR CHANGE OF USE/OCCUPANCY PERMIT NUMBER __ G 4 21 () : | Hot Case o o Evangelical
(non-residential only) . ' itt‘;he:an Church
PROPOSED CHILD CARE USE: CHECK ONE
Class A Group Child Care (9-12 Children)
. .  — BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e : . )
Class B Group Child Care (13 or More Children) OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE § No. 069216 g‘ P;‘é,}l'U R P, j ! - Dear Mr. Simons N
Nursery Scheol RV MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT e T : | Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion and
ARG LY 135 | Order passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above
Along with this form the following information is required for zoning review. Completing this form does not guarantee zoning ¢ 124 fon a1 o [0 CRoHIER LSH] L6 DF"-“,i:'E;i' L . entitled case.
approval. Other information or particular requircments may be necessary. OATE e ACCOUNT — Gl & 5B ZOMING UERELATION _ - Very truly yours
Recgept & 047662 ¥l g . , ery ’
I. IF ANY, list zoning history/zoning hearing case numbers or prior zoning approval actions relating to the child care : $ 4000 (JTL) CR 4L (89014 o /s S E7
e § lusloryzoning hiearing P & opp & AMOUNT ol R Focet Tot wa | * BUILDING PERMITNO. L v yd 1} o
- seceven sey & ATex Attuml| il 3 A ' R P
Provide photocopies of the latest zoning public hearing order, use permit or letter. FROM: John & Susy & Alex Attumalil Faltinare Couty, Warviand ; COMMERCIAL OCCUPANCY Ed'i’t'n +—Fisennart,
| ; INSPECTION RECORD ramn. Seeretary
2. Provide an as-built scaled sitc plan (1 inch = 30 FT er larger) with existing and proposed uses shown and street vicinity FoR: #99-1675 :
map showing the location and outline of the site. Show all fence requirements to comply with Seclion 424.1.B (BCZR) for ’ L , i PARTIAL /HNM‘ Encl
fences abutting residential property. Child Care Center License ! o [T - . ) .
: PPy . Hilldendale Child Dav Cntr = 7840 Nillsway Avenue ! BUILDING ‘5/[’;“"{ L cc:  St. Andreus r-*.vange;m;lqlu-‘ifger‘a" Church
. - . . - n . . » — f - J - : - ’ .S
3. Providc a copy of the 1" = 200" scale ofTicial zoning map* with the adjacent street names, site, and building outlines and all S CASHIER'S VALIDATION : ELECTRICAL = 22l ;:,// (" -/':n/?'éf.% gﬂ?m&:i ) FH _”ggi??{g
- uses and play arcas drawn to scale and properly identified. Also identify all existing and proposed uses on adjacent propertics PITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY VELLOW - CLISTOMER ., p— - 3/g - ﬂ 5“' ! Mary A. Poehlman
and note if any child carc uses cxist on these adjacent properties. *Copy available at the P.D.M. (Zoning Review) information o st i FIRE PREVENT. gs : ‘ Mr. & Mrs. Wm. Frederick
counter during normal working hours. s T T ' : : B. Kirkpatrick
MECHANICAL P i Mr. & Mrs. B. P
| : , /, /ES'/JU ' Mr. & Mrs. J. B. Grady
4. Providc a $40 review fee (moncy order or check, fee subject to change without notice) made payable io Baltimore County, - PLUMBING AL/ 57 - - Mr. & Mrs. S. V. Barnaba
Maryland. ' o Mr. & Mrs. B. A. Meluh
PUBLIC WORKS ; Mr. & Mrs. A. F. Thorpe
SEDIMENT CONT, . Jack Sturgill, Jr., Esg.
Afler review, please complote the following and scnd to the Child Care Administration at the address listed below:  SPRINKLERSYS. '. : Phyllls ©. Friednan
409 Washington Avenue : NEA NOTICE : i J d .:m P
Suite LL8 5 ! | N. E. Gerber
Towson, Maryland 21204 ALL ABOVE INSPECTIONS MUST BE MADE f’ N b Serber,
Mail Stop 64 AND SIGNED BEFORE THE CERTIFICATE | i
" . OF USE AND OCCUPANCY CAN BEISSUED.
A CHILD CARE CENTER MAY OPERATE AT THE ABOVE-NAMED ADDRESS: ‘
Yes No (IfNo, please specify the grounds for disapproval and additional action required of the ; : DO NOT REMOVE THIS STICKER. .
applicant.) } ‘ Baltimore County Buildings Engineer ! 3
/f;,_uzam/fféjﬂmmm Coxaap F/~73‘Xﬁw &L-232 sexn 3 ' ' o § %
C 7 ! b R e
eVt /}/_.1” iémcf oA Ag'bfmﬂmg/m;mx.. T
{ , ;
NAME/TITLE A DAARILL TR T >
vy
. SIGNATURE~\ /¢~ 2, ﬂ/w»-&ﬂ// oo folun - ;
*
DATE:__ (/72 4/7F h |
N [ 1
™
Do,
i 2
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S5 BALTIMORE COUNTY '
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

4

ARNOLD JABLON . JEAN M H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER, DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

October 1, 1985

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
"DiNenna, Mann & Breschi
.~ 406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
. Towson, Maryland 21204

I S RE:  Rursery School (Day Care Center}) . :
HE SW/Corner of Taylor and Hillsway Avenues
VRS, o o 9th Election District
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
By letter dated September 24, 1985, you have reguested that this office advise
you as to the applicability of the Zoning Regulations regarding an expansion of a
- parking area for the nursery school at Taylor and Hillsway Avenues. The nursery =
school was granted a Special Exception by the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County,
Case No. 81~T3-XA, on February 4, 1982, The Order granting tne Special Exception
placed several restrictions on parking and drop-off points for, children.

In order to rectify an oversight on the ofiginal Opinidn ahd drder,:the Board
issued a second Opinion and Order under the same case, No. 81-73-XA, dated February T,
1984, This Order reads as follows: ' ‘ ‘ _ L

“For the reasons set forth above, it is this 7th day of
February, 1984, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that
“the variance to permit six (6) parking spaces instead of the
twenty-one {21) parking spaces required by County standards
be and the same is hereby GRANTED: and it is FURTHRER ORDERED
that the varlance requesting a fifteen {15} foot setback for
the front building line in lieu of the required County
Standards be and the same is hereby GRANTED; and it is FURTHER
ORDERED that the request for a seventy-five {75) loot buffer

~2one he declared moot and not required, it having been
eliminated by County Council Bill No. 124-~B1."

L Loy N
Since the Restrictions were originated by the Board of Appeals, it 1s the position
of this office that any amendment to the above Orders should take place before the
Board of Appeala in the manner prescribed by said Board.

Very truly yours,

Zoning Supervisor
JEDinr
cc:  Board of Appeals of Baltimore Cdunty

Mr.2rncld Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
~Case Files '




‘ | . \ - BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BALTIMORE COUNTY | . .

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
~TOWSON, MARYI.AND '21204 =
494-3353

Zoning Commissioner

Offioce of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

b 'owaon, ‘Maryland 2..9011.

/W 19, 19FH
_ : -' - - " aoning Ttem # lﬂﬁ Zoning Advisory Com.ittea Mesting of b .7, mgq
‘2”"'- N o B - Property Omﬂ _Sﬂ_ﬁh_d.m_ﬁuqfh‘w Lutherrn Chual
f#,:é;.éﬂﬁ/ (ﬂ?f) i " Looation: | /(’Or ﬁy_lgm,l__&m*ﬂ‘. Diotriot

M Cxstrecoa Fee ‘Water Supply 'I"lu‘!') e Sewage Disposal - nuhlie
. . ) . [ |
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

_ Any existing uudergrmmd storagc-tl.nko oontai.u.i.né guollno. vaate oil.;
- solvents, eto., must have the oontents removed by a licensed hm.hr and
either be removed from the propsrty or proporl; btckﬁlled.

EAN M H NG ) | S B

| ., > 2
DEPJTY ZONNG comwssuoum T Ohreronie ave. e .ZZA/U >)ﬂ "&M
0 5

PR

Soil percolation tests have been oouduotod.
The results are valid until -

'l‘owson.zuaryl.and 21204 ) ; .- . . R
, (f — _ i ’ O Revised plans muat be submitted prior to a.ppron.l oi‘ tho porcohticn

" Octover 1, 1985

A
RN TR A olo ) .2/-‘-1’49‘1
'S.°Eric DiNenna, Esquire Revise
. DANenna, Mann & Breschi L . S e e _
. 406 West .Pennsylvania Avenue T s S e o ' Chairman
Touson, Maryland 21204 R . L ~ : S

Nicholas B. Conmdo:i

]

Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water ‘oupplj must de
verified by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samplcs,

In accordance with Section 13-117 of the let.tmore Cou.nt;r Codo. tho nter
- well yield test

' i shall be valid until : ‘ . - .
1s not acceptable and must be retested. This must be acoomplished

“prior to conveyance of property or a.ppronl of Bu.ilding Pern.it
Applioations.

- T e ‘_.,..-‘
e RS

HEz' |Nursery School (Day Care Center) o MEMBERS .

- SW/Corner of Taylor and Hillsway Avenues Bureau of
Dear ‘77' ?7‘! LS

_ 9th Election District Engineering |
Enclosed please find additional comments submitted after my .
original comments of “P2gspd £ 176+ . These comments I . (J)
}were received after the hearmg and were not considered in
rendering the Zonmg Commss:.oner s decision,

(\/ ) Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit for construotion, renovation and/or
installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review
Section, Environments.l Support Se:r.'vioes, for final review and a.pprova.l.

Department of
D M DiN nna traffic Engineering
ear r. € T

o ' ' a ' ' ’ :  State Roads Commission
,By letter- dated September 24, 1985, you have requested that this of'fice advise . . . Bureau of
“you as to the epplicability of the Zoning Regulations regarding an expansion of a = ' Fire Prevention
parking area for the nursery school at Taylor and Hillsway Avenues. The nursery
school was granted a Special Exception by the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Very truly yours
" Case No. 81-73-XA, on February 4, 1982. The Order granting the Special Exception ’

placed several restrictions on parking and drop—of‘f‘ points for children. . .. =~ . Building Department . - b‘ el e 6 ( EZ-’::: o ,&‘,u,

RIRTE T 5 ;,<_ i AN e Board of Education
‘In order to rectify an oversight ‘on the original Opinion and Order'. the Board | NICHOLAS B.. DART
Industrisl - Chairman

issued a second Opinion and Order undger the same case, No. 81-73-XA, dated February. T
198‘" This t)rder reads a8 follows-“ e ' R R T A - Development Zoning Plans Advisory Conm1ttee

Prior to new installstion/u of fuel burning equipment, the owner ehould
contaoct the Division of Air Pollution Control, L94-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such installation/s before work begins.

A permit to conetruct from the Diviaion of Air Pollution Contrcl is required
for such items as spray paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmosphere, '

A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control ia required
for any charbroiler operation which ha.o a total oooking surfaoe area of five
(5) square feet or more,

A11 roads and pa.rking areas ahould ba sur.faoed with a du.atlea!, 'bondina
material.

Health Department

No health hazards are a.nticipated.

Others _im_mgu.:smenf <

Project Planning

Zoning Administration

Foo R
e ii.wJ.

Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for renovations to exist-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to

be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plana Review
and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Haintenanoe, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval,

*:"For the reasons set f'orth above. it is this Tth  day of : L ‘ _ NBC: bsc
. February, 1984, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that - ' _ .

-« the varlance to permit six (6) parking spaces instead of the

" twenty-one {21) parking spaces required by County ‘standards

be and the same is hereby GRANTED; and it is FURTHER ORDERED

277
_ that the variance requesting a fifteen {15) foot setback for ,Qi%/ >}7LC¢M- .QL?.&{'M/
“the front building line in lieu of the required County e

E..
. Standards be and the same is hereby GRANTED; and it is FURTHER N | -fff’. 7 ar s
< ORDERED that the request for a seventy-five {75) foot buffer S 1 ,’.’,/aﬁf
" zone be declared moot and not required, it having been : .
eliminated by County Louncil Bill No. 124-81."

Enclosure

Prior to any new construction or aubata.ntial alteration of publie swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and severage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
goples of plans and specifications must be eubmitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete informationm,
contact the Recreational Hygiene Seotion, Division of Environmental Support
Services.

: Since the Restrictions were originated by the Boar'd of‘ Appeals, it 1s the position
- " of this office that any amendment to the above Orders should take place before the
o Boar'd of Appeals .’m the manner prescribed bv said Board. ‘ N _ o | | o | &
y LI | S : S | g | - | Prior to approval for a nursery echool, owner or applicant must comply with
w " Very truly yqurs, _ 3 _ : - o - . all Baltimore County regulations. For more oomplete informetion, oontsct
. ) the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in aooordanoe
-with Water Resouroeu Administration requirements.

'JAMES E. DYER| .
Zoning Supervisor

. Ian J. Forrest{ Director
BUREAU OF EHUIROMIENTAL SEHVICE

Pt

Cwe B _ :' . ] emwmo o

W A

W

"'ces Board of Appeals of Baltimore County o | N - RN - , | U o 4
Mr.Amold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner . o S . . _ _ S o | o k o R %
-.,%Case File£ ‘ ‘ ‘ e : : , L E : - - S R

[

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Bsmoln_s COUNTY marv@p _‘ |

lﬁren-or-?ncsoonn_ssaoﬁoeuce B | o Al o _ o T o '__.j82573t0

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON. MARYLAND 2 21204

d Jablon P S , | | o - - e
m“.m_cgm;.?;slmer ' ' Date.. "aICh 71, ‘231' ' : - March 6, 1984 . . : o

ﬁ»;mar orrICE BLDG. S R
. esapeake Ave. Nr willism B i
Towson, Maryland 21204 >
wone TR taning Coomissioner
" Office of Planning and Zming

" Baltimore County Office auuding‘
~ Towsan, Haryl.md 21204 - :

| _Fel:rudrj_ 13, 1984

Norman E. Gerber, Director

FRl)M Offic.e of Planﬂ‘ng and Zoning_ R. Taylor MclLean, Esquire

o006 - - - § 102 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
St. Andrews Evangellca1 Lutheran Church NS S , : . commdact Towson, Maryland 21204
84-2 SP . o : " . o - Nicholas B. C ar r . )
SUB"ECT"“""R‘"H _ - S - | chairaan - RE: Item No., 198 - Case No. 84-232-SPH
- ' ' ' o ‘ T . _ : , ' St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church
Spec1a1 Heanng Petxtion

Attent.ion. Nic}: Ccpnodari, Chairman .
' ' z::ni.ng Plans Advisory conlutcee

: . MEMBERS - - ’ ‘ ‘ - -

There are no comprehensive planmng factors requlr[ng comments on _ R :u,:m °f Dear Mr. McLean: : . _ . - o, . RE: Property Ome:: St. Andrews Evangelical Luthern Chu.rch
' ' ngineering _ o P .

this pe””on' : The Zoning Plans Ad\risory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The ; S
State Roads Commission followmg comments are not intended to indicate the appro- - T . - It,_,,. No.t ; 193
priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure N ' L
that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the development plnas that may have a bearing on
this case. The.Director of Planning may file a written:
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
.as to the suitability of the requested zoning. ; .

Department of Locatim: SV/Cor. : 'l‘aylor Avenue and Hillsway Lvenue

Traffic !nqin_et:.lnq

- Zoning Agenda: '
Heeting of Feb'“uary 7' 1984

Bureau of ‘
Fire Prevention Gent.!emenr

Norman E. Gerber, DiPect
. 0ffice of Planning and Zoning

g

' pursuant to uou.r request, the .referenced prope:ty hu been .sumyed by this e
Bureau and the comments below marked with an. #xe are applicable and required -
“to be correoted or incorporsted .into tbe fina.! p.lans fo: the property. I

Health Department

Project Planning .

NEG/-JGH/Sf | . Building Department

Board of Education

foning Ad.lmistrltion

Indultrill
Development

In view of your client's proposal to extend the time

'for utilization of the special exception, Case No. 81-73- XA'

which granted the right to construct a nursery school on
the subJect property, this hearmg is being requested '

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members

of'the Committee at this time that offer or request infor-

mation on your petition. If similar comments from the _
remaining members are received, I will forward them to you.
Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly. o _ T

Very truly yours.
M /Q @-WM
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chalrman . o L
VZoning Plans Advisory Ccmmittee

NBC:bsc
' Enclosures

ccd Daft, ﬁctune & Walker;g;ﬁn
530 E. Joppa ' Road =
srT°"59nv;Hdei ;1204:_

1 i i LA A g e L R ey M e ol

) 1.

Fire hgdra.nts for the referenoed p:operty are requixed and sm.n .be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in"

': accordance with Baltimore County Standards u_ pu‘bushedl by m, -

Departnent of Pu.b.uc wOm 7 _ _
A seoond neans ot‘ vehicle acoess is ('equired for the site. _

rhe vehlcle dead end oouditim sboun a.t

EXCEEDS t.he nax.nun allowd by the Fire Departnent. I

:ﬂwg R

rhe site sha.u he nade 0 coqp.ly with all appl.icable part: of the .
Pire Premt.im mde prioz bo occnpancy or begf.nning of openr.ion.

!‘he bu.ildings lnd struct:ures existi.ng or proposed an the site aha.u S
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protcct.ion
Association Stmdard ¥o. 101 'L.ife Safety c::de' 1976 !dition pr.ior .

to occupancy. E
Sitc p.lans m appmved!, u dxm.

rhe ri.m Premt.im Bureau hu no amlen

Nated and
Approved: :
el r.ize anent.ian mrem
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(90

DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI +
' An'omr.vs_a'f LAW . L

[

$. ERIC DINENNA. PA. - . ‘ 406 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVE.

JAMES L. MANN, JR., PA. © TOWSON, MARYLAND 11204
GEORGE A. BRESCHI, P A. : C S "

i

, I T , T (301) 206,683
ROBERT A. BRESCHI . _ o -~ G 'fg B N
September 24, 1985

James E. Dyer,
.. Zoning Supervisor ‘
T Office of the Zoning Commissioner
i, County Office Building
-t Powson, Maryland 21203

D7 15 i

.. . Dear Mr. Dyer:

,ﬁﬂlﬁ.pf'f ‘As you recali, we discussed‘the nursery échcol at Hillswayf( _
;%77 irAvenue and Taylor Avenue, which was granted a Special Exception. . = -
o .. prior to the t:ansitipn area bill requiring the DR lﬁvclassification.“i.&-

o' It is my understanding that you are going to discuss this . .- -
'~ matter with the Zoning Commissioner and I would respectfully .. . .-~
. request that you advise me of your office’s position concerning | S
- .., the installation of a parking area, necessary for not only the ... |
... v/ convenience of the participants of the nursery,school (parents) .-
27 as well as staff, but also the surrounding comaunity,. Also the &= =~
. anticipated discharge of children from an area:not covered by
the Special Exception and as restricted. ST e

., ... Would you be so kind as to advise me of your office's
© ' pesition. =~ - & L

SED:bk -
ec: Mr, Kamal Gadde




'.'-/

IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
SW/corner of Taylor and Hills-
way Avenues - 9th Election

ZONING COMMISSIONER
District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
St. Andrews Evangelical Luth-
eran Church, Case No, B4-232-SPH
Petiticner #

#* * % #* # *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests an extension of the period of time within
which to utilize a special exception previously granted by Order of the County
Board of Appeals for Baltimore County on February 4, 1982 in Case No. 81-73-XA,

The Petitioner appeared and was represented by Counsel. Many supporters of
the proposed extension appeared. There were no Protestants,

The property in question, owned by the Petitioner and zoned D.R.16 and
D.R.10.5, was granted a special exception for a nursery school/day care center.
Subsequent thereto, the Petitioner entered into an agreement with Hillsway Day
Care Associates to have Hillsway manage a day care center and lease it to a
professional operator. Due to difficulties in finding a suitable operator, the
specfal exception has not been utilized. Because of the delay, this request is

made,

extension would not cause any adverse effects on the health, safety,

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)} were considered in depth

oard in its decision, and there is no evidence presented now to contra-

P
ol
Egeral welfare of the community. The concerns as delineated in Section
i%

counteract the conclusions reached at that time.

'he Petitioner seeks relief from Section 502.3, pursuant to Section 500.7,

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

SO PETITION FOR -
g:lngm:. HEARING -~
i o407 94 Eloctien Distriet: MD INATY

:zt;i";‘oé:%?"' A TOWSOCN, » Teb 23, 19 84
’e"m.,‘.,. ‘,'"..= tlom . for"'" Bpecls

ﬁ%ﬁki‘?‘ ,:‘é‘?::: THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
PUBLIS HEARTNG Roummu '
" Chenaponie 4vemus i, U W

ik AT e A
] 13 ]
[ Eoning Act and Regulations of Bei of cus_tima __mguocesdyxxwsiex before the --15th
a’“nt’n will hold g publig:
hearing: o T .
Petition for Speclal Hearirg mn. 1 Marcn 19_8_&__ the Xamt publication
507 of the Baitmore ) '

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SRSl

Spogial Excep. L

ton granted s Case No. u—ﬂ-ﬁ

. Being the property of Bt. An- £
Lastheran

:- lho?mmo‘:u:l:!.t Pplan u.lgihwlth 4 - Y ;) E J ' F ~ —Nl

the Loning Department. ~ . - - f ' wé »

" In the avent that thig Petition i & AL

granted, a building parmit may be TTTTTTEITI T
isqued within the thirty {30y day § Manager.
appeal - period, The Zoning Com. §
missionct will, however, entartaind

any request for s stay of the Is-f

e e .

Cost of Advertisement, §.._£C-00

#bova 57 made at the hearing. .. ”
i By Order Of . & - -h- ,.1"' :
t..  ARNOLD JABLON,
e :ng:.ft Gommé:loner

imore Count
Feb. 2. Shfatiorid

: T

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONIN

G
County Office Bujlding |
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

quson, _Maryland 21204

tion Rad b s " v '
Your ?ehtzon has been received this ) day of /ﬂéﬂgﬁi}/ s, 19 d% -

Filing 1_7‘ee $ /TP to Received: : Check

Cash
_ Other -

William E, Hammond, Zoning Commissioner

Petjﬁoner ‘ {’7’/7/&0&{4{) f//,’:;pl {./;gj_

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

After du: consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it |is
clear that the Petiticner ls entitled tc have the special exception granted in
Case No. 81-73-XA extended.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, aqd public hearing
on this Petition held, and for the reasons glven atove, the speclal exception
should be extended.

-herefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,
this !ﬁ’h— gday of March, 1984, that the relief prayed for in the Petition
for Special Hearing to extend the time within which the Petitioner shall be en-
titled to utilize the special exception granted in Case No. 81-73-XA be and is
hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, for an additional three
years beginning February 4, 1984 and terminati.. “ebruary &4, 1987.

~)
2
7 Q:JL«

oning Commissioner of
Balti County

ABMINISTRAT

February 14, 1984

R. Taylor McLean, Esquire
102 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re1 Petition for Special Hearing
SW/corner Taylor and Hillsway Avenues

St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church - Petitioner

Case No, 84-232.5PH

TIME 1100 A M.,

DATE: Thursday, March 15, 1984

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towaon, Maryland

cci Hlllsway Day Care Assoclates
c¢/o John O, Slmons, Jr.
821 E. Joppa Road
Towscn, Maryland 21204

oning Co
of D aled

' émworis COUNTY, MARYLAND : K. 1240 96
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VALIDATION OR SiGNATURE OF CABHIER ) :
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L ﬂufaﬂ . . I 4 L - -b
nh L Zaglie S0 Legs Reviewedby_ pig o £z
~*This is not to be inter ;'eteld a§ 'a.‘cc.- ta.n g . - . .

hearing date. . . P cted as ep ce of the Petition for ;ss:gnment.of a

Petitioner's Attorney

T

DAFT'MCCUNE".KER, INC: 530 Eas; oppa Road
- We: 301—296-3333
Land Planning Consultants

Landscape Architects
Engineers

DESCRIPTION

0.91 Acre Parcel for Special Exception for Nursery School
and for Side Yard and Front Yard Variances
Ninth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same at a point on the southernmost side of
Taylor Avenue, 100 feet wide, at the northwesternmost end of a
filet curve, connecting said southernmost side of Taylor Avenue
with the westernmost side of Hillsway Avenue, B0 feet wide, and
running thence along said filet curve (1) 22.42 feet in a south-

“easterly direction along an arc of a curve to the right having a
radius of 15.00 feet, said arc being subtended by a chord bearing
South 43° 53' 08" East 20.39 feet, to the westernmost side of
Hillsway Avenue, thence binding along said westernmost side of
Hillsway Avenue {2) South 01° 04' 16" East 225.27 feet to the
beginning of a filet curve connecting said westernmost side of
Hillsway Avenue with the northernmost side of Dartmouth Avenue,

60 feet wide, thence binding along said filet curve (3) 23.32 feet
in a southwesterly direction along an arc of a curve to the right
having a radius of 15.00 feet, said arc being subtended by a chord
bearing South 43° 28’ 26" West 21.05 feet, to the northernmost side
of Dartmouth Avenue, thence binding along said northernmost side
of Dartmouth Avenue (4) South 88° 01' 06™ West 84.38 feet and (5)
146.16 feet in a southwesterly direction along an arc of a curve
to the left having a radius of 180.00 feet, said arc being sub-
tended by a chord bearing Scuth 64° 45' 36" West 142.14 feet, thence
leaving Dartmouth Avenue and running (6) North 11° 17* 20" West
86.22 feet, (7) North 48° 47* 20" East 133.05 feet and {8) North
30° 13' 50" East 172.54 feet to.a point on the aforesaid southern-
most side of Taylor Avenue, thence binding thereon (9) 23.01 feet
in an easterly direction along an arc of a curve to the left
having a radius of 810.00 feet, said arc being subtended by a
chord bearing South 85° 56' 40" East 23.00 feet and (10) South

86° 45' 30" East 16.05 feet to the place of beginning, containing
0.91 acre of land, more or less. S :

BN T

Wilson F. Outen Reg. L.S. #2493

‘\’{{’ OF I‘JA J’I' }é:;.,?
April 28, 1980 ;
Job Order No. B-8011

) B

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

9th Election District

ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing

LOCATION: Southwest corner Taylor and Hillsway Avenues

DATE & TIME: Thursday, March 15, 1984 at 11:00 A .M.,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

by authori f the Zoni
and Regulations of Baltimore County, y ty of the Zoning Act

will hold a public hearing:

Petition for_ Jpecial Hearing under Section 500, 7 of the Baltimore
County_ Z?mng Regulations, to determine whether or not the Zoning
Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve

a request for extension of time in which to utilize the Special Exception
granted in Case No, 81-73-XA

Being the property of St. Andrews Evan

gelical Lutheran Church, as sh
plat plan filed with the Zoning Departm sfiown on

ent,

In the.event that this Petition is granted, = brilding permit may be issued within
the thlr‘ty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for g.ood cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. '

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

T PETITION FOR -
SPECIAL WEARING - .

grmmm.-- - Patition « tcrlnellﬂ TOW'SON, MD-. - 3_1_'_?:_,2_3__' 19—§—L~-
: Heartng : .
LOCATION: Beathweat corner Tay- .

Ior and unt'uy fvenue THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
DATE & TIME: Thursday, March

'BLIG HEARING:  Room 108 B NIAN kly newspaper printed

L >4 : . =
PUBLIC HEARING aing 111 'w | Published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper p
" Chesapeake Avenus, Towsen.
iw Zoning Oumnh' lntg\e:,o‘tﬂn';-’l-
¢t timore County, suthorl . ..
‘zonlnl et and Reguiations of Ba:-| of oo time  __auccertveowEsisx before the __13tn ..
timore County, will bhoid a public
tearing? -

Petiion for Special Hearing ua-
der Borvion MO0 T OF the Baltimore
County Zoming Ragulstions to de-
termine whether of mot the Eoniag
Commissioner snd/ot Deputy Zow-
Ing Oommissioner should approve &
request bor extemsion of time B
whiich (9 wiiise the Speoial Excep-
tion granted m Case No. 81-73-XA

Being the property of 8t An-
drews Evangeiical Lutheran Church,
s shown on pist plan flied with
the Zoning Department. b

In the wvent that this Pstitioa ix
wranted, & bullding permit may be
tssued within the thirtv (30) day
appoal pericd, The Eoning Com-
missioner wiil, bowever, entertain
any request for a stay of the s
sumnes of sald permit during thia
period for good cause shown, Surh
request must De received In writing
by the dats of the hearing set
above or mmde at the hearing. -

. By Order Ot ) . .
¥ ARNOLD JABLON, .
Zoning Commisstoner
of Baitimore County
Feb. @ = .. -

sE i O e e

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., emgecia,sash

CERTIFICATE OF PCSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towwen, Maryland
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Posted by ,-;;‘;féu%_?.z’._,é:éff%?‘f% Dats of return;--__?;/z’ -.'7‘.’:./,---..--------‘.-

Signature
¥uaber of Signss /

o

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
474-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 6, 1934

R. Taylor McLean, Esqulire
102 West Pernsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
SW/corner Taylor &k Hillsway Avenues
St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church - Petitioner
"Case No, 84.232-SPH

Dear Mr. McLean:

This is to advise you that $46.12 is due for advertising and posting
of the above prorerty.

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day
of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office. Room 113, County Office Building,
Towscn, Maryland 21204, before the hearing,

Sincerely,

e demene Buleles Jre.
Fog

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND K9, 128222
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION B .
MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT ' o
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IN RE: ' PETITION SPECIAL HEARING & BEFORE THE :
SW/corner of Taylor and Hills- , After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
way Avenues - 9th Election L : ZONING COMMISSIONER : :
District _ - clear that the Petitioner is entitled to have the speclal exception granted 1in

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Case No. B1-73-XA extended.

St. Andrews Evangelical Luth-
eran Church, * Case No. 84-232-SPH :
] . Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

Petitioner *
. on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the special exception

‘should be extended,

FINDlNGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning' Commissioner of Baltimore County,

f-' e R. T RE
R ulor McLean
this _Ij___ day of March, 1984, that the relief prayed for in the Petition S ‘, ;102 Weat Pemsyi;aﬁﬁu:::n”.

which to utilize a speclal exception previously granted by Order of the County : . 'l‘owson, land 2120‘

The Petitioner herein requests an extension of the period of time within

for Special Hearing to extend the time within which the Petitioner shall be en-

Board of Appeals for Baltimore County on February 4, 1982 in Case No. 81=T3-XA. _ PATERTR U R T : o
titled to utilize the special exception granted in Case No. 81-73-XA be and is A L e e IR “' ’““100 Spﬂ‘-h-l Burins |
The Petitioner appear-ed and was represented by Counsel. Many supporters of ' - R N R T S‘ermer of Taylor and Bili
I hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, for an additional three ST I N A A ..Avenues = 9th Election District -
the proposed extension appeared. There .re no Protestants. RTINS S T e T .r " $t. Andrevs Bnnsoucn Luthem
' years beginning February 4, 1984 and terminating February 4, 1987. e S - A cmrfh. Petitioner :
The property in question, owned by the Petltioner and zoned D.R.16 and - RS Co o N T Caae llo. 84-232-8?3

-

D.R.10.5, was granted a speclal exception for a nursery school/day care center., ' Qd‘%

-8/
W S-CECHE

Subsequent thereto, the Petitioner entered into an agreement with Hillsway Day oning Copmiksioner of R R with the attached?au’- P"“d l? Order 1n t.he abo"_“renm” l!ltter i.n acco iy
, Baltl County S S S | e l‘dll

Care Associates to have Hillsway manage a day care center and lease it to a
professional operator. Due to difficulties in finding a sultable operator, the

special exception has not been utilized, Because of the delay, this request 1s

made LT
- aJlsrl

extension would not cause any adverse effects on the health, safety, -

- ‘_Attacrments

V24

eral welfare of the community. The concerns as delineated in Section
Paople'e Ccrunael

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) were considered in depth

oard in its decision, and there is no evidence presented now to contra=-

counteract the conclusions reached at that time.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

he Petitioner seeks relief from Section 502.3, pursuant to Section 500.7,

"ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

| CROFILKEY L ACRGFILIAED

‘24

® o "

.. PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 74332757 # o | | 31515y ..

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ' : _ I;E'I!é'rlou FOR EXTENSION OF BEFORE THE ZONING - ' | e
- : L IME TO UTILIZE SPECIAL . ‘ ' ' : .
The und ersigned, legal owner(s) of the groperty situate in Balumore County and whach is | | EXCEPTION COMMISSIONER o ‘ _ 3. | ‘four Petitioners are continuing negdotiations for salis=-

described in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a SW cor ' ' ' _
Special Hearing under ggction 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- ‘ | mnswgﬁrﬁg S'rayézl!; g'i‘:trict : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . : f actory financing and operations f or the Day Care Center f or
) LY . R . . . ) . -

ther or not the Zouing Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve -.o---
a request for extension of time in which to utilize the Special

o e - s A W e e A O Sl S - ——— -p-———p———-—-.—----——q---—--——-—w- P

"Exception “grantedin s _ A : _ | |
. - Case No. - -XA o _ . _ ST. ANDREWS EVANGELICAL . c )
e e i —mmeEne—sEe e A —————— s ase No. 81- -

. LUTHERAN CHURCH, et al. o o. 81-73-XA

which the Special Exception was granted and it is- anticipated

that. it will ‘be a number of months before such negotiations

‘are consummated. Petitioners accordingly are requesting a twelve

e HhRy & e . ——— ---_-_--.—_.._----...---_--..—_-------

_ : _ : : Petitioners ' :
ed and agvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. | r : - : . _ month ?xt¢n51°n of th':‘.g&_time in which to util‘ize the Special

M:% s (AN-H. - . o . _ . : . _ .
hn"w'- agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing adzortising, posting, etc., upon il o ‘ S '_ R - s _' Exception to February 4, 1985. .
 ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regula ons and restric- . . S y _ - : : , o e
tions of Baltimore County ndopted }.ursumt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. . - : _

1/We do solemaly declare and affrm, o "~ PETITION TO EXTEND TIME | e = PR R
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we = . TO UTILIZE SPECIAL EXCEPTION . - e .~ St. ANDREWS EVA“GELICAL
are the legal owner(s) of the property , : - _ : _ ‘ - LUTHERAN CHURCH )

~ which is the subzeet of this Petmon. ; , : : _ o s _ . _ _ - _

. e | : S ' The Petition of St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Chureh,. : S . ; | _' . o Z o
St. Andrews Evangelical | . ners, by their attorney, R. Taylor MclLean, . . - || Attorney for etitioners T “hna MarTe Hows Chai
) ' er, Cha rman,

rp "Associates _ __ _Lutheran Church________ . eaeee . C : : - IR ' : ' R. Ta 1l . :
_ (Type or Print Name) . . ; : respectfuny represents. o L S : : : : Y o MCLean | IR Day Care Coml'nittee

-—-;---————u------——--—---— -. BY-»—K%%%;—%% m‘ M ’ ' .' . 1. By order dated Febru 4 ’ g ;‘t'.
/ Siene | e Tt Hoser, ary 1982, the Board of Appeals_.

Chairman, Day Care Commityeéion ' of Baltimore Counr-sr grunted the Special E | co i - Ceenn T LT
hairman,_ al"'al'l:"""f"""dsﬁaa. _ o th : titi p xoeption sought by e : o ‘ _ R e T HILLSWAY DAY C
' ' o . , : | owm LN, : . - e Pe oners in the above-referred-—to case. ' - |
521 E. JOPPAROBA . eeeeoioooememeseeeeseseesesesen ;m__%u-”.' | & se. In such °"defy

wamsuw Towson! MD 21204 Signamro o B _uma.. D) S~ . S no time limit on the utilization of the Speciai Exception was

ASSOCIATES |

s e R Lo e 2 . Lo air T

gor Petitioner: | - SRR B v - ' . SPECified and, as a result, under the provisions of Section s 1 EY R IR L er 1 J:S' Jr.
s R Y™ | _ ,_ SR B T | R e o a er

lor McLean 1201 Ta lor Avenue : , ‘ : 1 LIPS o oo L A >

%r-r N M——--—----------—--—---- : --—--l ey = @I N o 502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, such Special It ' ST ' :

é[‘_-%“_ '_Parkvillel Mar:xland 21234 K - ; - S VException must be utilized within a period of two years from

'ert;.msm _
the date of the ‘Board's Order, February 4, 1982. or else the

Y Pemsylvania Avenue : ame, address and phone number of legal owner. em-.

----—-’—----———--’-*‘----—-.----—-.-—

53 u-act pumhnaeror reptesenmive to be contacted - I -k , E right to use the Special Exception uill be lost unless the time

on, Maryland 21204 - - SRR 1 f o1
'E&sme B T - 'ﬁix':fe'_'""""-'7"’".-"'_-"_""'_"'_',';'f-f_,'-..- S i or utilization is extended by the Zoning Commissioner.

At me?a'l‘elephone No.. .Q?E’*__}BOO__'_'___ R 2, More Specifically, Section 502 3 of the Baltimore County
& | o Zoning Regulations provides. that after a final Order g!‘anting

OB.DEB.ED 3’ The m Commistner ot Bﬂhmm Cuunty. uﬂ. . -$th - day ) o 1. | 3 _a Special Exception, the :.oning Commissioner may grant one. or
"'.or'---.E‘.rJaru.m-....'----_.. 19.3.‘.*.... mat the subjec._t mtter of this petition be adverﬁsed, s  BER . e _more extensions of the period of time authorized for the utiliza-'

'-zmmmdbymemmngueogamhnmmmy.Mwnmp{i&Zu1generudmuhuonauwgh-' e -uon of the s ceial o~
.outBalihnoreCounty thltpmpertybeputed.and that the public hearingbehadbefoutheztmlng AL . | pec : E"“P“m P"°"1ded s'-'ch extension is granted

Oomisdom ot Baltunon Coumy in B.oum 100 County Oﬁce Buiidinz in ‘rwson. Mmﬂ ) ':' ~H: prior to the expiration of the utilization perj.od and provided,

::_my on u;. —emmes 7.1..5}.11 dxyot --"'-!f-f-‘"”ff”_-' 19-84.... at n.nn ociock__ B S ‘further. that the extensions do not extend for a period of more

5“'&

--M R S S N than five yeera fr.uu t.he date ot' the final Order granting t.he

"Special E‘.xception.

| ed———
- Bl i A - i n 1




. - 6530 Eas* 'oppa Road : P, .
DAFT-M«UW. éR,lNC. | Toﬁ:}_ 21204 B BALTIMORE COUNTY '
| ‘ . TelBBhone B01—296-3333 : | _ ' E OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
R ' Land Pianning Consultants s -
Landscape Architects

® | 705/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Engineers .. : PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING |

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER :
. . SW Corner Taylor & Hillsway | _ QSNNICI‘}GD CMBI-ON '
9th Election District Aves,, 9th District OF BALTTMORE COUNTY : OMMISSIONER

N ‘ A ' ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing ST. ANDREWS EVANGELICAL Case No, 84-232-SPH : ,
- .- . - DESCRIPTION - - o : o . LUTHERAN CHURCH, Petitioner g ' . March 6, 1984
Ac P 1 f " S- ec;al Exception for Nursery School . | LOCATION: Southwest corner Taylor and Hiilsway Avenues P ’ ' | :
0.91 Acre Parcel for oSp ' | : S
and for Side Yard and Front Yard Variances : ] March 15, 1984 at 11:00 A. M K ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Ninth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland | . PATE & TIME: Thursday, March 13, at 21:00 A.M.

[

: ‘ R. Taylor McLean, Esquire

. . _ o E : 'PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake . 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Beginning for thé same at a point on the southernmost side of - o Avenue, Towson, Maryland Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the Towson, Maryland 21204 .
Tay'loregvz::ugg. 100 feet wide, at the northwesternmost end of 2 . : _ :

. de of Taylor Avere The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couanty, by authority of the Zoning Act
filet curve, connecting said southernmost s1i ol o e and e Zoning
with the westernmost side of Hillsway Avenue, »

i i ty, will hold a public hearing:
- running thence along said filet curve (1) 22.42 feet ;iln : sguth; , , and Regnlatmns of Baltimore CounY wi p g - 7 et e .
vadtes 3 e et said arc. Df 3 subte Eodtge :lghgrda;;gggi“g o | Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500. 7 of the Baltimor'e or final Order. _ ‘Case No. 84-232-SPH - Pe
radius of 15.00 feet, said arc being s:ﬁtea gter}‘:mOSt side of L County Zoning Regulations, to dete mine wheth_er or not the Zoning ' ‘
"South 43° 53' 08" East 20.39 feet, to ?d e et side of . County Zoning Regulations, (o dete mine whather ox not the Zoning | o
i 11ovay Avenue. 3] South 01° ¢ a‘long Fast 225 t to the - - § ' a request for extension of time in which to utilize the Special Exception | P ' ‘
A (2) South 01° 04' 16" East 225.27 feet to - | . 7/// () i}
Hﬂlswgy V?“:efilet curve connecting said westernmost side of : ranted in Case No. 81-73-XA e —
E??:gaa;gl\senue with the northernmost side of Dartmouth Avenue, _

‘ Phyl1is’Cole Friedman
60 feet wide, thence binding along said fﬂg_t cul‘vee(ig %ﬁégzi;ﬁit Being the prOpertK o}f St; AndreDws E\trangilical Lutheran Church, as shown on | mynislcole Frlauan
- ion along an arc O @ hte : lat plan filed with the Zoning Department. |
;gv?ngogtmﬁ?g %ngt}:gt, sagd arc being subtended by a chord _ plat p |

fee must be paid and our zonin-
. g sign and post returned on the da
. <4t ‘ ng bef Y
bearing South 43° 28' 26" West 21.05 feet, to the ngrtheggﬁogd;ide In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within 7 g /t/ . \ ; 78 Defore an Order is fssued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.
of Dartmouth Avenue, thence bi nd‘lng ?'long aa'it: ggrgse?e“:t and (5) ' . the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commnssloner w;ll,.how-e.ver, i/ D 2y Z%:MM_H..—.__ : Please make the check able to Bali
_ of Dartmouth Avenue (4) South 83° 01' 06 1es n'arc of a curve : entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said perm.iti during this period Peter Max Zimmerman remit to Mrs. Arlene Jamus PazY ble to Baltimore County,
- 146.16 feet in a southwesterly d'l'r'ecg'ign : 02213 arc being sub- for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by .the date of the Deputy People's Counsel , Towson, Maryland 21204 :Yf' oning Office,
to Ehﬁ },Eft h;::ggb:a:?g;ugozzh]22‘.’045'e§6= West 142.14 feet, thence . hearing set above or made at the hearing. ?m 223, Mgouz‘;:zgzuse - » belore the hearing.
. tended by a ¢C ; ° 1 " West . owson, .
: : 6) North 11°¢ 17' 207 Wes ‘ |
Jeaving Dartmouth Avenue and run[.ﬁ ng { and (8) North _ - . BY ORDER OF 494-2188 . — T o erely,
86,22 fe“.’.. (7) North 48; 41‘t§0a Eg?ﬁt]gifgzefgggresaig gohthern- ' : ARNOLD JABLON . : MAhYLAND ' ﬁﬂ.. 128222 )
| 30§t]31d50 ‘fE'?':;'lg‘ziksgnu? thencepbi nding thereon (9) 23.01 feet ZONING COMMISSIONER ‘ BALTIM:FRaN(i?‘:J:T:é“NUE Cson - d e
ost side O 2 . OFFICE . _ S .
in an easterly d“‘“}‘ffgoa}“% i ?Ecaﬁﬁ Ee?:§'§u§3e§3§a1§;ta Bl OF BALTIMORE COUNTY I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of February, 1984, B} MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT - :
having a radius of 810.00 Teet, sa 00 feet and (10) South : : i
chord bearing South 85° 56' 40 East 23. ee _

a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailled to R. Taylor - /- : -0 /’6/5’000 e
o050 30" East 16.05 feet to the place of beginning, containing | d oate__3 /J' §d accourr id
- 0.91 acre of land, more or less. . - S o AR

B ' | McLean, Esquire, 102 W. Pennsylvania Ave,, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney | o : - -fAy‘. re
S M S for Petitioner. i | AMOUNT— e
o UL) .&t - " aceveo o Besedolo. w. -
W [.5. #2493 - | cesrvee_dimener o -
WiTson F. OQuten Reg. L.o. Qf . 7 4 ' _ ] lace *fY~232 ~Srs
. g 41“‘?1??"': . 7 Ay {’{1—‘5’/ éc{( ?A’{‘fl’“—"""‘ s ; W . ) i e ' el
OF Hagy, SERT Phyllis Lole Friedman A - A N '
‘ -1 - . _ 5 . SR . S § Daleenssadfi2eb FRRT Y A !Q!
April 28, 1980 CL . aedlls Rt Ty
Job Order No. B-80, /- SRR (L

VALIDATION DR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates Re: Petition for Special Hearing
sw
or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary : /corner Taylor & Hillsway Avenues

titioner

This is to advise you that $46,12 . . .
of the above property. y 222, %% 18 due for advertising and posting

Maryland, and
Room 113, County Office Building,

e .

2

o Det S il Y i

ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

' ' ' County Office Building
r ' 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

: - Towson, Maryland 2120 : ‘ | : : S
g | | Date of Post 2]015 g4 | | | N 2e™  4ay of . - | | | B N Cee (——— 7. . ’ i
Pocted f;r: “/“sz{'ééé@- M _/éﬂ’(f(da_of{__ iy ) Your Petition has been received ﬂu;_.d]i__;ceiiedz — = | o | 7 _ ) o ‘ . s L éggj&’l‘lﬂﬁfﬁblwéMZIZr?ﬂwmw
 pecstionss: L Do _bairegiliced. e Mj il B Filing Fee $_A72- T« o - Tebraary 14, 1984 B O R 2l & G @i haShle (.. Rl
 Location ot propertys. 262 L. Letznlin. . Ayl Dbl et B | c | e
Location of property:- & =) < 7

S mee e S EII e bt o T R 2 ' . | Re Taylor McLean, Esquire - 8 lou(a_m ToRTeRIE . :)gf‘j‘w;_ﬁé,meé,u;::g ep_ .z
el ' ' _ f/ﬁ'?”‘ % /‘?J/ | 2 e e | o o 102 W, Pennsylvanis Avenue : Ve WS LT ' o '

‘ 1. 2 Toweon, Marykind 21204 . B G N 59 Belne RA. zioa3.
Location of ﬁm-%.é‘i-- 7/.--../%.4725_‘44.44. .;{daf---g.'.--_-- -Zéﬁﬂ(‘?" 412‘3-/ - |

o | , | o g NOTICE OF HEARING q_ < /Z{'Z.Z/w{_[;::zﬂ, //Ziéﬁﬂaé'zs@wmﬂw ‘‘‘‘‘ 212_39_;____]& o
%-@%d" ST B - I | ) ning Commissioner — g * Rei Petition for Spectal Hearing . o N _ - - S
Remarks R S —— - cececmmmemeee |

-f | 2  700% Baw iy B o ]
: - _ . SW/corner Taylor and Hillaway Avenues . 1 _ ?Z - s sg T mm——
P mmeemo s - ot : X V177 [zl//CACSubmitt'ed bYM&M@M{‘,‘L' 3 St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church - Petitioner _ o g : A /AR ﬁ%@vfw 7 27237~
- . : ) 5y -k . Petitioner_ /. AR 4 | - . | Led | N -232. | el . T T . T e
Posted by --.—.géaff. .;_-M_/_@?Z...- Date of m“m----j/[%--------""’""' . eritionairs N orerts s Reviewedby__ Aicst Case No, 84-232.5PH 2 - N
Signature ; etitioner! :
Humber ot_‘ Signs: -/ _ | ‘, , _&Mm—

' - | | - H . A Aty SR DR SR~ By e WP
Lo - ' : ' #*This is not to be‘interp.reted as acceptance of tbe Petition for a . ) - _‘
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DATE: Thursday, March 1%, 1384 : g Co L o SN S

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

-

7 ces Hillswsy Dy Care Assoclates o R/ T
: : : c/o Jobn O, Simons, Jr. _ B __ . Eon. Lok - /%(
S 5 g ; 521 X, Joppa Road - - : :

exed adverti m;nt was . Towson, Maryland 21204 ' 7 ' _ : 0 A G — ELA s @M '
| NIAN,  weekly newspaper printed : ; e | o - ' = s __*;__:73_0_)__”M_ e
_ . a weekly D¢ . : _ . , o : g - R R o
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of _Qne_id\mﬂ----
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" .~ JAMES L. MANN, JR. P.A,

DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI © =~
: ATTORNEYS AT LAW N
" 406 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVE.
~ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
‘ »~

,.‘.{3,_01)5:‘&(‘5-6543 | “;

S. ERIC DINENNA, PA.
.. GEORGE A. BRESCHI, P.A.

: _ROBERT A. BRESCHI -, .
September 24, 1985

. N Y

" "James E. Dyer,

- Zoning Supervisor _
' 0ffice of the Zoning Commissioner

» County Office Building - . . ..
 Towson,: Maryland 21204 -

R

e

e T T : 'j': - . "RE$
.~ Dear Mr. Dyer: '

. . as you recall, we discussed the nursery school at Hillsway
“Avenue and Taylor Avenue, which was granted a Special Exception . "
p:iqr.tp ;he_transltion area bill requiring the DR 16 classification.

{ 7201t is my understanding that you are going to discuss this -
‘7 matter with the Zoning Commissioner and I would respectfully Lt
~request that you advise me of your office's position concerning E
- the ingtallation of a parking area, necessary for hot onLy,the;:&; 
convenience of the participants of the nursery school (parents) . .
i.as well as staff, but also the surrounding community.. Also the
i~””‘;anticipated discharge of children from an area not covered by
j;;{the SpecialuException and as restricted. : '

4

s Wpuld you be so kind as to advise me of your office's
 ¢‘posit1on. ' _

SED:bk
'_ ¢q; Mr. Kamal Gadde

i

Re:  Jtom #$14 (1990-1981)

Ownars Bt. nnéxuu- Evangelical Latheran cﬁnxuh f

" property
vl 8/M 0%, Teylor Avenue and Hillsway Averue ;
©"~ Acress 0,91 Acre Districts Ith ‘ o

e foilowing couments are furnished in regard to the plat submittsd to this office -

tggghp zonmnglﬁhdsofr : ttas ﬂntxumunthuttﬂxh>th.lnndcct itea.

). v e St 0 - -. ) . - T P

ehis site is & portion of an overall larger property. Subli visica of property

lnﬂdectigolunsiaoza1mnumy Suh&hdaipn'amnuatinns.

‘Mﬁiﬁllﬂ:ﬂiﬂﬁhiﬁmﬁ&ul#mniihﬂdnglkﬁnhr:mudn, Further highway
improvemants are not required at this tima, Concrete sidewalk is not continuous along
the entire road froutage nt_tl_zip'gl‘t_:o. R T e E RO TR P R I

LEN

f*ha coﬁsgiaétluﬁ?aad :aadnatxhctibﬁ of cﬁ&ézéta‘ﬁidcuulki. curbs and qﬁttiri,;
antrance, apron, eto. is the full responsibllity of the Petitioner. - .

The entrance locaticns ave Bubjoct to approval by the Department of Tratfle
' Enginsering, and shall be m:utnu#ad.h:ua:udmun;utﬂmﬁahdnnmncxuanStamknda_f_j
aa!ﬁpuazhnmuxu.ﬁ A g T AR e T e o

ncwthu!ﬁntibf ”ﬁ&ﬁﬁuﬁqfthiaﬁazittipbidmpq;561n§4nxlntahiiizaﬁhm|¢uuhllwmﬁit

in 3 sodiment pollution probles, duumtq:;mﬁwnu:amlpuhlﬁnhouﬁugncmmnutmuuno!tmma_ufa

-

« - A grading pam.i.tu. thuqfo:a_,‘ necangsary for an'gradg-zg, including tha -

B

eron_ Cherles_Es_ Bummahm, Chisf. Plans Reviev & T8

SUBJECT. Zonivg Adviscry Committee __.
Meeting of February 7, 1984

Ttem #195 Standard Comments

Ttem #196 Standard ';u, aents
Item #1937 Standard Comments
Iten #198 No Comment
Item #199 See.Comments
Item #200 See Comments
Item #201 See Comments.

Item #202 See Couments

v .
_ Tton #14 (1980-1981)

o

: '-i._, ‘Property Qfmrs St.m“';lﬁdual m‘uuraﬁ m@
s : ' .

LAY -t

- E

- Storm Drainss (Cont'd)

~ In accordance with the dra ‘4.'
. actual cost inag,'¥ Policy, the Petitic
 the pionerty“ drainage facilities 1, WUires to carcy the stoss eorer ie £0£ the total
property to be developed to a m.t\..;':lbh cutfall. vater run-off through
Opan streas drainage requires AR
width to cover the £l 4 d:ain_ﬂqg resorvation or ¢ .
_of 50 fset i3 ;-mm,:d Plala of a 100-year ° design storm, ptybainei oy ot suftlotent

&

to prevent necessary drainag '@ focilities (temporary or pe '
cummuu:ttu:lcsfzz;:zif::::g?' Qr'm“ug“"u’a‘}y““nt‘"“m':t“"h Q.Pézagzrnanqmn
. inproper gr. o 3n;£a§::r‘=tlon of apy ' Problem which may result, :;:y;:h.
' x"ponftbilxtf of the Petitioner, x .-oz QrgianDi\flc;;itig., vould be the full

e
4

o tioner tionad that no cncroachnent by o Tast ' 1
o L YA S e e
. . construction on 2% |
tonhwlh?r egﬂnmctnrlku:thclmnnnthminlamd unuxary??guur thin .
property.. .. oo oo K a8 wi this
. - S T N

2

" Pablic water s e N
T ‘“PPFY f"“““§1t5?71?““‘9‘ are available to ue;v‘i,thig O
L veyendyyem
“R]aNEDY ECWARD A. ICOCNAUSR
_ ELLSVCRTH K. DIVER, P.E. "
 ENDSEAM PHRiss L o e
cey Al’t Sone”t-. J. Hiﬂﬁrlq '
BeMS Xay Ghest | -

31 & 32 Bz 3 Pos, 8k
"FBRB8CTope -

£

R R L

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon,
ro.. Zoning_Cormi =sioner

- - - A - b A A i A e L

Catherina Drayton,
FROM---QD!JS’_.QE!LGEI 9..‘3_02'29199319.".---

: Date..February 29, 1984 ______..

suRJECT..1tem # 198; Case HO. 81-73-XA

-— -

This Case involves the business venture of three principals:

St. Andrews Church - Which owns the property.

Jack Simons - A builder {1imited partnership) with some knowledge and
experience in Day Care operations.

George Miller - Prospective leasor and licensee of Towson Day Care/Learning Center,
who already owns two licensed centers in Baltimore County.

The trio are meticulous in details at developing the site in a good area for
child care services. Although no application has been f{led, numerous contacts
have been made with this office by the principals.

CD:amm

cc: John Krager, M.D., Director
Bureau of Preventive Services

L
BAITIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towson, Maryland = 21204

Robert Y. Dubet, Superintendent

Date: February 2, 1584

v, FI ]
- o

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of:  February 7,

Item No: 195, 196, 197,(198) 199, 200, 201, & 202.

Property Qwner:
Location:

Present Zouning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

1_Dear Mzr. Jablon:

The above items have no bearing on student population.

) V%rytxui;zzéfi
e ltltd

" Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

BALTIMORE_COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY } PISTEL. P E.
DIReCTOR

March 21, 1984

Mr. Arnold Jablon
zZoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #198 (1983-1984)
Property Owner: St. Andrews Evangelical

Lutheran Church
§/W corner Taylor Ave. and Hillsway Ave.

District:r 9th Acress:’ Q.91

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The following conments are furnished in regard to the plat gsubmitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the gubject
item. :

General:

The comments supplied in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory Committee
review of thie property in connection with Item 14 (1980-1981) are relerred to

for your consideration.

This office has no further comment in regard to this Item 1958 (1983-198(”

, % o5

m ERT Ac MORTON' .EI' Chi
Bureau of Public Services

. Very truly yours,

RAM:EAM:FWR:ES

-

Encls.

N-NW Key Sheet

31 & 32 NE 9 Pos. Sheets
NE 8 C Topo

70 Tax Map

1
ANy
'Ld |Jb | . .
ROYSTON, MUELLER. MCLEAN & RE1D
ATTORNEYS AT LA
SUTTE 600
CARROLL W. ROYSION 102 WEST PENMSYLVANIA AVEWUE

iy Tmi“.lci‘é’fum TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204
RICHARD A RE!D ) [ —
£. HARRISON STONE (301 823 -1800
MILTON R. SMITH. R.

C. 5 KLNGELHOFER HI

THOMAS F. McDONMQUCH

LAWRENCE F. HAISLIP

. HIRG bE

February 8, 1?%#

Arnold Jablon, Esq.

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Date fdf Special Hearing
Hillsway Day Care - Case lo. 81-73-

a1, Ad Zlﬂﬁ EVANG Felehs A.orﬂd'xna}m CHULEN
Q. 1o 770 ‘

Re: Request for Early.

Dear Mr. Jablon:

This is to request that the Special Hearing pending
in the above-referred to matter be scheduled as soon as pos-
sible on or after February 24, 1984, The reason why the Peti-
tioner is seeking an advanced hearing date is that a C2¥
Care Center, somewhat like a school, must open in the early
Fall (September or early October) if it is to open success—
fully. Thus, an early hearing date is needed so that, if
the Petitioner 1is successful, construction can commence to
permit a September opening. The representative from St. An-
drews Evangelical Lutheran Church will be avallable to attend
the hearing on or after February 24. Any advancemnent of the

hearing date would be greatly appreciated.
| - ' Sincerely yours,fu —
\ <;h4dih Z;Auvﬁ
R. T;?;Lr McLean '

RTMcL: tmy

FAICROFILEL.




TO

Akﬁéuv:}~ﬂla

ing

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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Contract Purchase

2.C.0.~No. 1

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING J4-232-SP¥

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baliimore County and which is

described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under
ther er ot the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve —.....

&_request for extension of time in which to utilize the Special

-y

Exception grantedin

ction 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulauons, to determine whe-

----- A S T TR S A . S A e P e ol e gl ol e ol e e - Y ————

_.=Case No. 81-73-XA

-] W k. e R WA el

- ————— . e . e i i 1. . cme T im e e e e o ——— Vo 20 i o ————— - -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
a—d—u’taﬁ. AMH

¥ror-we; agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
of this Petmon, and further agree 0 and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

1/We do solemnly declare and afirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
St. Andrews Evangelical

Lutheran Church

@y_:__zf._@-»...:ﬁ.?% mf}é'*ﬂ‘w

Signature Anna Marie Howser,
Chalrman Day Care Commitge@Tion

yand Staie Towsom . WD 21204 T T signawre R B
ity Towson, MD 21204 Signature Haarinig, & PH
1ey for Petitioner: BY -{.Zz
HNAL
FodorMelean 1201 Taylor Avenue i
or Print Name) Address Phone-Ne—-

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

dfiress tract purchaser or representalive to be contacted
on, Mar‘yland 21204
and state T T TTName TR T
rney’s Telephone No.: 823-1800_ .. e -
Addrass Phone No,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... 8th day

, that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zonmg Law of Baltlmore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

nty, on the __.___.___15th______ 1984 _, at 11:0Q_ o'clock

o AaM,

MAEAN & REID
SITTE Do
e W, PENE. AVL
TOWSOM. NANTLAMS
212844070
231800

" ROYSTON, MUELLER,”

r.
-wr

3. Your Petitioners are continuing ﬁegotiations for satis-
factory.financing and operations for the Day_Ca?e Center for
which the Special Exception was granted, and it 1s anticipated
that it will be a number of months before such negotiations

are tonsummated. Petitioners accordingly are requeéting a twelve
month extension of the time in which to utilize the Special

Exception to February 4, 1985.

St. ANDREWS EVANGELICAL
LUTHERAN CHURCH

il Mo hrin

Anna Marie Howser, Chairman,
Day Care Committee

)2 F—i‘-f;-.-, Z-\. 44‘/1.:___

Attorney for Petitioners’
R. Taylor McLean

HILLSWAY DAY CARE, ASSOCIATES

-2

~ e om e

e A SRR S SR UTIT  SOMAET wr

B

-2ET-F8 >

'::J;iv_’:‘:;'_c e Hﬁs

b
At

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 7/~ 3

TO TUE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

. The undersigned, legal ouner(s) of the property situate in Raltimore County snd which s
daecribid Ia the dexcri and pist attached harelo snd mada 8 part hereof, horsby petition for a
Special hrearing under 7 of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulaiions, ¥ dedermine whe

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and of Depuly Zoning Commissioner should spprove ......

request for entension of 2ime in which to utilize the 3pecial

I *‘--0.- - M In--“...--‘ B S SRR PR E A e A alad
emcen. astus ammm Case No, 81=-73-XA

ass. srmeen B TN YR e BGGSRAEL e r G assrsmFmLALE - - .-

S

ted and adjenhed as presctibed by Zoning Repulations.

-._-‘.----‘.- P rnpanniaoisds AAhoah banas St nstmaeRE R R RS S

s o be

- l ’
Nitlonmg Log Cas
o , agree Lo pay expensel of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., upon fil-

ing of this Petition, and further agree (0 and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County.

I.We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that l/we
are the legal owner(s) of the properly
which is the subject of this Petition.

Concract Purchaser: dg8al Owper(sl: Evangelical

lathsran Church
{Type or Print Name)

By ¥

- e e Mmoo e T o — - -

dtre
Signature Anna Marle Howsar,
Chairman, Day Care Comnittes

R e N T T

{Type or Print Name)

re_Assocliates

L J

- -

O, Sim. Jra.

Address

City and State Towson, MD 21304

Attorney for Petitioner:
R. Taylor McLean

- . e o A AR v o -

(Type or Print Name) Address
{ Z P Parkville, Maryland 21234
" Signature City and State

W. Pennsylvania Averue
102 . y * Name, address and phone mumber of legal owner, con-

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

City and State

Attorney’s Telephune No.: j??.:!.‘f?.-_-_--

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this __....8th _________ day

of __February —cco..___, 1984 __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zcaing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general eirculation through-
out Baltimore County, that property Le posted, and that the public heariirg be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the —_______ 15th ______ day of ___Marsgb. ______.___, 19.g4.-, at 11,00 - o'clock
oM,

£.C.0.—No. 1 (over)

RE: FETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

SW Corner Taylor & dillsway

Aves., 9th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ST. ANDREWS EVANGELICAL : Case No. 84-232-SPH
LUTHERAN CHURCH, Petitioner

. » @
@ a .

'}

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter. HNotices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
or final Order,

T _Aar d/n‘-d/p&-—)

74&@ o (hde 2

Phyllis“’Cole Friedman
FPeople's Counsel for Baltimore County

St v

Feter Max Zlmermn
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

Euﬂ!mmv—f-——x—-—-—

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of February, 1984,
a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to R. Taylor
McLean, Esquire, 102 W, Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney

for Petitioner.

79 J‘;/ L'c“f-?’ ?AA:;‘{’KW

Phyllis ‘ICO‘.le Friedman

S mmtr ey S raammmen e A e m S g mesempmme ot e s

{
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING §7-27°7°

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONTR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situate in Baltmere County and wivch is
drectibed In the deactiption and plat ettached hereln and mide a part hereof, hereby petition for &
Special llnr.ng unde? 7 of thwe Ralumore County Zoning Regulations, to dotermine whe
ther of not the Zoaing Commissioner and of Depuly Zoning Commissioner should approve ......

a requeot for sxtension of time in which to utilize the s;ncul

---q,--.----.-----—-- PR R LY T T .y s e

case No,

AN SLE RS Rt LA G L CEASAASNAA NS IR e

_81=73-XA

- - - - LY S cmm e = - samncansm -

-yt o W e - el e - PR LT E R T L L R P L L Pt L ]

—— » - .

Properiy is to be ted ;nd ndv)eruud as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L7 (L.ueul'ﬂ_o M. M

F-or-we, agroe L0 pay expenses of the above Special Hearing adverusing. posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1, We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penaities of perjury, that 1/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: 1‘9331 Aiperis): gvmggnc.l

I..uthoran Churc¢h

Signature Anna Marie Howser,
Chaiman, Day Care Committee

R . N Y L T A T T PPy e

821 E. Joppa Road

""City and State 'l‘ow-on. MD 21204

Attorney for Petitioner:
F._Taylor MclLean

ot A e -

(Type or Print Name) : Address Phone No.
R tvm oom é/&. L. _Parkville, Maryland 21234
““Signature | City and State

102 W. Pennsylvania Avenus

 —————— e e A A e e T A W

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Towson, Maryland 21204
““Cityand state T Name
Attorney’s Telephone No.: 823-1800 e —————— memermma—mm——— ——
Address Phone No.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ......8th..____.__ day

of ... February —-.—___., 19.84__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in twG newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the _________ ISth______dayof .._March ________ » 19.84--, at J100. o'clock
eoAsM,

-

Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County.

ROYSTON, MUELLER,
MiLEAM & REID
STl
e W, PIRNA. AVL.
fTowsas, RARYLAKD
113044078
8231300

i et s s e B g e e e es e+ i e g B o e s

Q O

PETITION FOR EXTLHSION OF . BEFORE TdE ZON1NG
TIME TO UTILIZE SPECIAL COMMISSIUIER
EXCEPTION ¢

SN corner of Taylor and OF BALTIMORS. CLUNLTY

Hillsway Aves., 9th District »

ST. AUDREWS EVANGELICAL . Case lio. 81-73-XA

LUTHERAN CHURCH, et al.

Petitioners

PETITION TO EXTEND TIME
TO UTILIZE SPECIAL EXCEPTION

The Petition of 5t. Andrews Evangelical Lutneran Church,

et al., Petitioners, by their attorney, R. Taylor Mclean,
respectfully represents,

1. By Order dated February 4, 1982, the Board of Appeals
of Baltimore County granted the Special Exception sought by
the Petitioners in the above-referred-to case. In such Order,
no time limit cn the utilization of the Special Exception was
specified and, as a result, under the provisions of Section
502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, such Special
Exception must be utilized within a pericd of two years from
the date of the Board's Order, February £, 1982, or else the
right to use the Special Exception will be lost unless the time

for utilization is extended by the Zoning Commissioner.

Zoning Regulations provides that after a final Order granting
a Special Exception, the Zoning Commissioner may grant one or
more extensions cf
tion of the Special Exception provided such extension is granted
prior toc the expiration of the utilization period and provided,

further, that the extensions do not extend for a periocd of more
than five years from the date of the final Order granting the

Special Exception.

2. More specifically, Section 502.3 of the Baltimocre County

the period of time authorized for the utiliza-
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Z.C.0--No. 1 {over)

R. 'hylor Mcl.nn. quuire
102 W, Pennsylvania Ave

Tou:on. Hd.

'petitlo.n has _been- recelved and accepted for filing th1s

' Daft, McCuns § ¥aiker
~.%$30 B, Joppa Road
'.-'_Twsoq. Mda. _lecl

21204

County Office Building
:111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition

'Petitioner

" Attorney

day of Elhmms 19 "

Zoning‘T
St. Mdt“l ann. Luth. lﬁ’l‘bwed by'

er’ S ~ Chairman, Zonmg Plans'

R. lelor Hchlﬂ. EM-] Adnsory Committee




L mruae mwe e e om m s — - o e e e —— e -

.- e S . - — -

Q o
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

-

Arnold Jablon

TO...Zonkng LonousalRnele o oem e mcemee March 7, 1984

e e s i A e S . A L -

- Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM___0ffice of Planning_and Zoning,

St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church
SUBJECT....84-232-5F4.

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comments on
this petition, -

Norman E. Gerber, DiFfect
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG/JGR/sf
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Fursnsol 4o e edveiinement, poedng of preperty, and pubia bearing en the PvUtion and #
appeariag st by rvason of the folleding hading of facls that:

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY J. PISTEL, P E.
DIRECTOR

March 21, 19584

Mr. Arpeld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item $198 (1983-1984)

Property Owner: St. Andrews Evangelical
Lutheran Church

S/W corner Taylor Ave. and Hillaway Ave.
District: 9th Acres: 0.91

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item,

General:

The comments supplied in conjunction with the Zoning Advigory Committee
review of this property in connection with Item 14 (1980-1981) are referred to
for your consideration.

This office has no further comment in regard to this Item 198 (1983-1584).

Very truly yours,
-

A o7 / oS

RO ERT Al MORTON' p.E.' Chi
Bureau of Public Services

RAM:EAM:FWR:sS

Encls.

N-NW Key Sheet

31 & 32 NE 9 Pos. Sheets

NE 8 C Topo
70 Tax Map

D o

Parwarm s the adrerinement, pisling of properts, and pubic hraring o the Frottion and it
appearing Wt by reason of the following hadag of facls that

Mr, ¥Willism E. Facpond
Zoning Comissicner

County Office Duilding

Re: Itoa 214 (1390-1381)
Fropexty Ounels 8t, Andrews Evangelfical lutheran Ciw:rch
B/ ocor., Teylor Avenus and Hillsway Avenuas
Acress 0,91 Acxe Districty 9th

Doaxr Mr. Raonond;

The following couments are furnished in reagard ts the plat submittad to this offi
ce
for yevigw by tha Zoning Advisory Coomittes in connection with tha subject itea,

Genarals

This sito is a portion ¢f an overall largsr propesty. Bubdivision of
. prope
within Baltismore County is subjoct to Baltismore County Subdivision nmlatim.m

Highways,

Taylor, Hillaswry and Dartixuth Avauces Gre exlsting County roads, Purther highway
improvements are not required at this tima, Concrete sidewalk is not continuous along
the antirs road frontage of this site. '

Tha conatructicn ard reconstruction of concrute sidswalks, curba and gutters,
entrance, 2pron, eto, is the full reasponsibility of the Petitioner. .
The entrancs locations azxe subjsct to approval Ly the Dopartnant of Traffic

Enginsering, and shall bs comstrusted in accordancs with Daltinore County Standards
and fpecificationa, v

Gadirent Controls

Davalommant of this property through stripoing, grading and stabilization could resul
t
::o a sodima:t: po;iuucn ﬁoh:u, damaging private and mblic holdinos downgtresan of the
party. grading permit i3, thavefors, necias for all gradic ingcludir
strizpiny cf top soil, ’ i 3 73 fneluding the

£

Storm Draingy

Provisions for accamocdating stors watey or dr e bhave not
the soatoted s ainag not beon indicated on

e AN P i Syt B M A

T e e e
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Z Page 2

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDINCK

Arnocld Jablon
TO...2000ing . Couel A ORE Ln e e e e m e maman Date.__M3rch 7, 1984

LRI R T ST R W Ty

Narman £. Gerber, Director
FROM.___0ffice of Planning and Zoning

St. Andrews Evargelical Lutheran Church
SUBJECT....84:232-8P8 o ceeee

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comments on
this petition.

Norman E, Gerber, Dilfect
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

NEG/JGH/sf

-

 Ztem 914 (1950-1981) :
.. Property Ownary §t. Andrews r -Vanjellcal luthezan Chuxch

% ’ o o
3
Storm Drains: (Cont'd)

L 4
actual cost of draintge facilities x ,WRired td carzy the stora water run~aff thr;.u::u :
the property to be doveloped to a suiy‘able cutfall.

Mthmt streaa :‘n:::g; roquires & drain. e dm“:gnatlon or easorent of sufficiant
w o cover plain of a 100-ysax * n stora, Eowever minlmza width
of 50 f2at i3 required, > ‘* v

Tha Petitioner must provids necessary drainsy '® facilities (tumporan Par

¥y & RAGINt
to prevent crsating any nuisances or damajes to o 'jicent propertics, espocially l:; t.hi
concentration of surface vaters. Correctiom of any  Frobles which mey result, dus to
inproper gradisg or lmpropes installatiocn of ¢rainage’ facilities, would ba the full
reapcnsibility of the Petiticner. .

The Petitioner is czutionsd that no ancroachmcnt b:r'u oastruction of

. any structur
including footings, is permitted within Baltizcre County ri'ghts-ofeway and utllity >
casoasnts. During the courss of construction ca this sxope:s tYs protactica must Dy
utor::: by the Contractor for the stom dzains a:zd sanftayy #owara,s within this
property. -

A
" .

tater and Sanitary Bewer: '

Fahlic water svpply and sanitary sawerzge are zvailadble to serwi® this sita,

Very truly yourwy,

. m t mRam LA R
y o et ol =]

e am iy Y 8 R
TINITL S e

EILISHCRTH K. DNj‘ P.E.
Chlaf, Eureau cf I'nglncering

EDi N FriRins
cs1 J. Bowaxe, J. “i.l‘blw

H-d Xay Shest
F3 8 C Topo
70 Tax liap
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N BALTIMOAE COMTY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND —
S e ﬂh;m. by . - ¥ | p— — ~~~
) e DEPARTIMENT | B(\ OR e PU 3 X m |
¥ : BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONINU PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTED /4 rm%)g_mummaomm INTER-OFINCE CORNESPONDENCE LTh\«I E C — INTY [: - i AD [
: : > 823
o . R0t Y. O, Juperrenoent Towvon, Merviang = 21208
| March 6, 1984 M RIRNCH Februsry 13. 195 T0....Ficholas Commoiatiy. Jonird TIPRFtoent  Date... FSNCAATY. Too A2% o moonn e
~ CWNEE 1ETICT BLbE, .
i) &, (vasapeats A, E

vate: fFebruarvy 2 as b
Mr. Arnold Jablon v ¥ o, 138k
coning Commtssioner

Nr. Willian Bemmand FROM . Chasles T, Rumale,. Flel . DIars Review C.f- B

‘%‘ Trebete fevpiend dast 1 R. Taylor Nclean, Isquire saning Covend ssioner

102 ¥%. Pennsylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

. and Zaning , Baltimore County Cffice Building
1 v Towscn, Maryland 21204 ::::.;:o:: mmé!n“ Bulléing SbﬁJM.Wi&(.Mﬂto:r.wtteo._.- 1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
s y Yeetiag of Fedbruary 7, 1964 - o
U , Mirbeles 9, Commndars Towson, Maryland 2104 iowsch, Maryland 21204
C Chessmen RE: Itcem No. 198 - Casc No. 84-232-SPH , .
it SO l | St. Andrews Evingelical Lutheran Church k' Attention: MNiek Camwodari, Chairman
I WA - 4 ‘ * ’
\"i: - Special Hearing Petiticn : ‘ Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee Item #195 - Standard Compents . <.A.C. Meeting of: February 7, 1934
ff L ] . . .
e _ »rear of Deat Mr. Mclean: RE: Property Owner: St. Andrews Evangelical Luthern Church Item #196 Standard Corments RE: Item No: 195, 196, 197,(198) 199, 200, 201, § 202. : 2
. : Eaginnet ing . X P1 Advi c i " ‘ 4 th : p Property Owner: ;
- The Zonin ans visory Committee has reviewed the e ' , Item #197 Standard Commer.ts locasszn: ?
) Yieitee bnein . Avenue and Hillsway Aveine oumer, .
] Yreitie bnginearing plans submitted with the above refercnced fetition. The Location: SW/Cor. Taylor ay . Present Zoning:
State Made Comninaren | fOllowing comments are not intended to indicate the appro- Item ¥o.: 198 - Zoring Agenda: ltey #198 No Comment Propesed Zoning:
) R priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure Meeting of February 7. 1984
— ' Tite Proventioa that «ll parties are made aware of plans or problems with Gentlemen: Item #199 See Comments
— Pesith bopastment regard to the development plnas that muy have a bearing on
et -7 this case. The Directeor of Planning may file a written Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this Item #200 _ See Commnents
o Freject Planning report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and reguired
e Suiiding Drpartment as to the suitability of the requested zoning. to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. Item #201 See Comments : -
D 4 of L4 i
= Beard of Lducation In view of your client's proposal to extend the time ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be Item #202 See Comments
s Boning Administeation for utilization of the special exception, Case No. 81-73-XA, Jocated at intervals or feet along an approved road in
. Industrial which granted the right to construct a nursery school on accordance with Baltimore County Standard: as published by the r
'&.:.m;.*; . Development the subject property, this hearing is being requested. Department of Public Works.
i 3 Enclased are all comments submitted from the members 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
am— T ] of the Committee at this time that offer or request infor- () 2 See
= mation on your petition. If similar comments from the () 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at Dicericr.
| z, | remaining members are received, I will forward them to you. istrict:
I Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be M . No. Acres:
o placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
e < filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a ) Dear Mr. Jablon:
w0 A hearing scheduled accordingly. ( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
e - . Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. The above items have no bearing on student population. ,
T . - Very truly yours 4
T - -~1 _ -)f vy /" . The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall i
. c M / thc,, ;4,@, comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Protection Very truly y §
----.czm:_.,;f NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bdition prior - ’ ,, '
. , Chairman to occupancy. ) 8 :
S Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Ouz,.é oot ; :
~ '%;"_»;;, 1 f ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn. Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant )
T NBC:bsc : . Department of Planning L ¢
C Enclosures { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camnments, at this time,
cc: Daft, McCune § Walker Noted and )&ﬁf ¢ //‘ . /d;/__
yﬁ - il ~
] 530 E. Joppa Road REVIEWFR: - - -~ Approved: & 4 /‘ @_‘/ ¢ :,
™y Towson, Md. 21204 Planding Graup Fire Prevention Buresau a
Special Inspection Division i ,
5 )
¢
1 5
8 ;r{
3 - g. L/ - :f
====== Date . Zening Item # | ?8 £ L.
. Page 2 £ ot
o BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH g ke
- P IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE ST
- P L SW/corner of Tayler and Hills- BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Zoning Cormimssioner ( ) Ary existing underground storage tanks containirg gasoline, waste oil oo
, way Avenues - 9th Election * ZONING COMMISSIONER -y gfi‘i:; gi‘ i—"la.nnitgdi.nd Zoning solvents, etc., must have the -ontents removed by a licensed hauler and
i District Vel 1T 1T E oun “ice Building -
3 * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Lr(/ 4 Towson, Maryland 2120k either be removed from the property or properly backfilled. '{“:,- |
: * St. fndreus Evangelical Luth- L - Soil percolation tests ha i
- . ~ - ] 'b . L
. | eran Church, * - Case No. 84-232-5PH cory orrrce pioa, | 2 ) ofsrs >}, e, g}; X () P ve been conducted ;

Zoning Item # Ija » Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of _Ffla.‘?_ fG0Y

The results are valid until
Property Owner: ST. _Ahd[‘{‘u,}; Evaual‘,eh}_ af luﬂm.«QM G}Q,._/rl.

Hevised plans must be submitted prior to approval of the percolation

| 4 Petitioner ® SR . KM Dt At A P

il

- ~, sl . tests,
olo | o, Srroll L8 . Su../s :
* L Pox Nicholas B. Commodari ) ff’("?fﬂ*?'é/)ﬁ/ (/'?fj/ s L hocations Cor. T:‘}!/C - A:r::,g q“L! H““hv‘}i Mg, District (7 ( ) ricr to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be
L | | : lf Contns Aecediite ' , verified by collection of b
N | cs I Chairman . ML Con drrcorar e Vv 1 y rerified collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples. SRR
' FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW : f'fﬁd&z o Af“""“’“’?’ ater Supply PJ"I“ Sewsge Disposal P’.bhc () In accordarce with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water SRR R
. o ; ; ; . ’ . well yield test
The Fetitioner herein requests an extension of the period of time within MEMBERS - COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: shall be valid until . -
' . ie ne ' o
‘ ,fi which to utilize a special exception previocusly granted by Order of the County gg;g;:egfnq (77’ o ,,(: (/ ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and /or pﬁﬁrtticggﬁ::;ﬁcﬁgm;gpz;;ezf.s:;g;wﬁigfmgﬂfﬁi ac;:ﬁtahed IR
E Board of Appeals for Baltimore County on February 4, 1982 in Case No. 81-73-XA Department of Dear /Zf- /77" A et installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility, i .

Applications.

Traffic Engineering

comrlete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Heview
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval,

Enclosed please find additional comments submitted after my
original comments of At e o s7£/ . These coments
were received after the hearing and were not considered in
rendering the Zoning Comnissioner's decision.

The Petitioner appeared and was represented by Counsel., Many supporters of State Roads Commission

ey

() 411 roads and parking areas should be surfaced with a dustless, bonding S
zaterial, =

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

(J } Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should
contact the Diviaslon of Air Pollution Control, L94-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such installation/s before work beginge, '

( ) A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required

for auch fitamn an gpray ?nin{- T

the proposed extension appeared., There were no Protestants.,

Health Department

(V) Fo health hazards are anticipated. o

o . .R. R
&‘z, ' The property in question, owned by the Petitioner and zoned D.R.16 and (/) Others .S?e AT ACH CJ Cp tm e T c i

Project Planning Very truly yours,

Building Department { fd .
.?;?fiﬁjé‘céw é’ Cﬁ—rz,,uﬁ(f’{t/fb:

Board of Education L?

Ty, By ey

ant processes, undsrground gasoline storage itank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmoaphere.

D.R.10.5, was granted a special exception for a nursery schcol/day care center.

g | Subsequent thereto, the Petitioner enter:d into an agreement with Hillsway Day Zoning Administration . NICHOLAS B, COMODARI ( ) A permit to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Control is Tequired
‘ 1 Industrial Chairman for any charbroiler operation which has s total cocking surface area of five
. Care Associates to have Hillsway manage a day care center and lease it to a Developaent zoning Plans Advisory Committee - (5) square feet or more.

professional operator. Due to difficulties in finding a suitable operator, the NRC:bsc Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to exist-

ing or construction of new health aswma farilities, complete plane and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food mervice cperation must be submitted to the Plans Review

and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Mainterance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.

special exception has not been utilized. Because of the delay, this request is

Enclosure

104// 9 e Lot ket .
_£2m F. :}Wu A

RrReH

made.

The extension would not cause any adverse effects on the health, safety,

( ) Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public ewimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouss, saunas, whirlpoole, hot tubs, water and severage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plane and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and apprcval, For more complete information,

gontact the Recreational Hygiene Section, Division of Environmental Support
arvicesn,

and general welfare of the cummunity. The concerns as delineated in Section

502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) were considered in dépth

bty the Board in its decision, and there is no evidence presented now to contra-

dict or counteract the conclusions reached at that time.

Prior to approval for a nursery schocl, owner or applicant must comply with
The Petiticner seeks relief from Section 502.3, all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact

the Divielon of Maternal and Child Health.,

pursuant to Section 500.7,

BCZR.

( ) If lubrication work and oll changes are performed at this location, the
_ method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
- vith Water Resources Administration requirementa.

85 20 1082 (1)

Ian J. Forrest{ Director o
BUREAD OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

55 20 1080 (2)
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.+ ‘BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCK

Arnold Jablon,
Joning Cormissicrer

surupcT.. Item £.198; Case HO.8)

Catherine Crayton,

FroM.. Child Day Care Ceoord

inat

=73-XA

T YT T IS RS R I T Y T L N Y S R T Y

Date.....February 29, Y204 ..

This Case {nvolves the business venture of three principals:

1. St. Andrews Church - Which owns the property.

2. Jack Simons = A builder (1imited partrnership) with some knowledge and
experience in Day Care operations.

3. Georae M{ller - Prospective leasor and licensee of Towson Day Care/Learning Center,

child

care services.

who already owns two licensed centers in Baltimore County.

‘The trio are meticulous in details at developing the site in 2 good area for
Altkough ne application has been filed, numerous contacts

have been made with this office by the principals,

CD:amm

cc: John Krager, M.D., Director
Burcau of Preventive Services

.
-

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTPENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

825-7010

PALL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

Nr. William Kammand

conhing

Canmissioner

Offive of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman _
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner:

February 13, 1984

St. Andrews Evangelical Luthern Church

Location: SW/Cor. Taylor Avenue and Hillsway Avenue

Item No,:

198

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest,

Zoning Agenda:
Meeting of February 7., 1984

the referenced Lroperty has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Fire hydrants for the referenced properi:y are required and shall be

() 1. ]
: located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

() 2. A second mea.né of vehicle access is regquired for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS +he maximum allowad by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. 7The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of t::he

’ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

(X 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the §.ite shall ]
camply with all applicable reguirements of the National F.u:-e Prof_.ectlon
Association Standard No. 101 ®Life Safety Code"®, 1976 Edition prior
to occupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawi.

f )} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments, at this time.

REVIMRiﬁ

Al

Planging Graup

Special Inspection Division

-

Noted and
Approved :

epsge Hogomt

- i -
Fire Prevention Bureau

R. T::,or McLean, Esquire

102 West Pennsylvania Avenuas
Towson, Maryland

Dear HMr. MclLean:

<1204 -

with the attached.

Ad/srl

Attachments
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March 19, 1934

IN RE: Petition Special Hearing
SW/corner oi° Taylor and Hillaway
Averniues - 9th Election District
S5t. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran
Church, Petitioner

. Case No. B4-232-SPH

I have this date passed my Order in the above-referenced matter in accordance

/

v
H

Sincerely, 2

s N
{/ !,f*:r'_,xqﬁf/j/(_-dd”’f
~~ARNOLD JABLON ‘

Zoning Commissioner

530 Eas* ‘oppa Road
™0 421204

one: 301—296-3333

Land Planning Consultants
Landscape Architects
Engineers

DESCRIPTION

0.91 Acre ﬁarcel for Special Exception for Nursery School
and for Side Yard and Front Yard Yariances
Ninth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same at a point on the southernmost side of
Taylor Avenue, 100 feet wide, at the northwesternmost end of a
filet curve, connecting said southernmost side of Tay1or Avonue
with the westernmost side of Hillsway Avenue, 80 feet_wIde, and
running thence along said filet curve (1) 22.42 feet in a south- :

‘pacterly direction along an arc of a curve to the right having a

radfus of 15.00 feet, said arc being subtended by a chord bearing
South 42° 53' 08" East 20.39 feet, to the westernmost side of
Hillsway Avenue, thence binding along said westernmost side of
Hillsway Avenue (2) South 01° 04' 16" East 225.27 feet to the
beginning of a filet curve connecting said westernmost side of
Hillsway Avenue with the northernmost side of Dartmouth Avenue,

60 feet wide, thence binding along said filet curve (3) 23.32 feet
in a southwesterly direction along an arc of a curve to the right
having a radius of 15,00 feet, said arc being subtended by a chord
bearing South 43° 28' 26* West 21.05 feet, to the northernmost side
of Dartmouth Avenue, thence binding along said northernmost side

of Dartmouth Avenue {4) South 838° 01' 06" West 84.38 feet and (5) .
146.16 feet in a southwesterly direction along an arc of a curve

to the left having a radius of 180.00 feet, said arc being sub-

tended by a chord bearing South 64° 45' 36" West 142.14 fset, thence
leaving Dartmouth Avenue and running (6) North 11° 17' 20" West
86.22 feet, (7) North 48° 47' 20" East 133.05 feet and (8) North

30° 13' 50" East 172.54 feet to.a point on the aforesaid southern-
most side of Taylor Avenue, thence binding thereon (9) 23.01 feet

in an easterly direction along an arc of a curve to the left

having a radius of 810.00 feet, said arc being subtended by a

chord bearing South 85° 56' 40" East 23.00 feet and (10) South

86° 45' 30" East 16.05 feet to the place of beginning, containing

April 28, 1980
Job Order No. B-8011

- 0.91 acre of land, more or less. .

- @

Wilson f._guten Reg., L.S. #2493
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Zoning Commi

111 W. Chesa
Towson, Mary

Dear Mr. Jab

RTHMcL: tmy

o

Re:

ROYSTON. MUELLER. MCLEAN & REID
ATTOIP NIEYY AT AW

Mt mm

irnclyd Jablon, Esq.

ssioner

Baltimore County Office Building

peake Avenue
land 21204
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Sincerely yours,

R. Taylor Mclean

Request for Early Date for Special Hearing

Care -~ Case llo. 81-73

-XA
EVANG FéleAL LG’THJ(AJ CHULEN

This is to request that the Special Hearing pending
in the above-referred to matter be scheduled as soon as pos-
sible on or after February 24,
tioner is seeking an advanced hearing date is that a Day
Care Center, somewhat like a schocl, must open in the early
Fall (September or early October) if it is to open suCcess-
fully. Thus, an early hearing date is needed sc that, if
the Petitioner is successful,
permit a September opening. The representative from St. An-
drews Evangelical Lutheran Church will be available to attend
the hearing on or after February 24. Any advancement of the
hearing date would be greatly appreciated.

13984, The reason why the Peti-

construction can commence to
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COANTY OFFICE RLDG.
111 W. Chesapsare Ave.
Towson, Waryland 21%ué

oty
Nicholae B, Tusemdari

Chairman

REMDBE RS -

Bureau of
Enginesring

Department of
Traffic Engineering

S5tate Roads Commismion

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department

Project Planning

Building Department

3oard of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

cC:

ZONING:

LOCATION:

DATE & TIME:

PUBLIC HEARING:
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this case.

The Zoning Commissioner of Ba
and Regulations of Baltimore Co

Petition for Special Hearin
County Zoning Regulations

Being the property of St.
plat plan filed with the Zoning Department.

In the event that this Petition i
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The

entertain any request for a stay of the
for good cause shown.

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVI

SORY COMMITTEE

March 6, 1984

R. Taylor McLean, E
102 s Esauire

W. Pennsylvania Avenue

RE

H Dear Mr. McLean:

The Zgning Plans Advisor
plans submitted with the abov
fo!low1ng comments are not in

_ In view of your client's
for utilization of the special
which granted th
the subject prop

Enclosgd are all comments subm
of Fhe Committee at this time that
mation on your petition.

remaining members are received
Otherwise, '

NBC:bsc
Enclosures

regard to the developme
The Directao
report with the Zoning

as to the suitability of the Tequest

Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 198 - Case No. B4-232-5PH

St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church

Special Hearing Petition

T of‘Planning may file a written
Commissioner with recommendations
ed zoning,

proposal to extend the time
exception, Case No.

e right to construct a nursery school on
erty, this hearing is being requested.

itted from the members
that offer or request infor-
If similar comments from the

I will forward them to you.

: any comment that is not inf : -
placed in the hearing file. ntormnative will be

filing on the date of the encl ili
g ose
hearing scheduled accordingly °d filing ce

This petition was accepted for
rtificate and a

Very truly yours,

EZ$&£LIQ4V /45'CE;4ﬂfML¢LAiO*¢:t£;€J
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI ’
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Daft, McCune § Walker

530 E. Joppa Road
Towson, Md.

212v4

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

9th Election Digtrict

P
X
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Petition for Special Hearing

Southwest corner Taylor and Hillsway Avenues

Thuraday. March 15, 1984 at 11:00 A M,

Room 106 County Office Buildin
’ » 111 W, Ch
Avenue, Towson, Maryland : Seapeske

Such request must be received in writ

Andrews Evangelical Lutheran

ltimore.County. by authority of the Zoning Act
unty, will hold a public hearing:

Church, as shown on

$ granted, a.building permit may be issued within
Zoning Commissioner will, however,
issuance of said

d permit during this periad
ing by the date of the

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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K€ PETITION FOR SPECWMIL EXCEFTION 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
FENTION FOR VAKWNCES
W somaer of Teyier el Millkwey Avm,,

o4, Distvigy ' OF BALTMORE COUNTY

ST, ANDREWS EVANGELILAL
LUTHERAN LHURCH, fetitianer

t Cone No, $1-73-XA

LA R RRN]

ORDER TO ENMTER APPEARANCE

We, Lammimiongt:
Purnsant 9o the ¢ stharity aenmined in Sectian 524.1 of the Muivimore County
Charver, | horsky evter sy app in this po ding. You ove requusted e notly

wa of any henring dute o duts which mey ke new o heresttor dusipreted thavatfere,

ardd ol tha puunge of ony preliminery w Niewl Orde In cormection thevewith,

) -
Aot
A

Potwr un I husugerean
Daputy People's Camsl

\“l” o L.l e

_J\
Juba W, Hosslan, B
Peaple's Covmal far beltiware County
Bm, 771, Cowrt Home
Towean, Morylnnd 31204
"”i-2108

1 HEREBY CERTIFY shat an this 110h duy of Septamber, 1983, w tapy of the
whoregoing Order wey rwiled 1o B, Toylor Mcloon, Espuirg, W13 W, Fengyivanie
Avervn, Towson, Meryland 71304, Artomey for Petisonery and Jaim O, Simona,
Ganeval Partmer, Hillswary Dwy Core Amocites, 7770 Beleis Rood, Baitimare, Mevyland

21236, Controet P chaser,

PP -

1. Andrews Evanguiicel Litharan Church ‘.
€=y tye, BI-T3-ZA

e prrewding e ighberhaod thon the aunery ichool /day core coner ferean I the
Registions. To maka this enel pls, we st sempure W the Froifig chorectristion
ganeruted by @ gemerstizod wunsery school, The Seltimere Canty Zuning Boguietion
e not duscribe “mursery scivools” bt merely Hion sue (See &, C.Z. K, 191001 C 10}
Surely this gewralized school wauld not e sither the longest of sl lest canceivable
teuific ganeroters, since te chooms the formet, would be te grent all menery schaod
spaciol excuptions moordiew of thelr detvimnt t the meighberhesd whily chossing the
Latter weuld deny il sach reuesh Frusirating the weciol anception logidetion. There
Vhan st e § tirong slesm? oF “narmel ®, “evarage” o “snpected”, 1 this gemerolized
- warvery whoal sandurd. This mahas senes @ woll fram the astue of @ weckel avesption
« thapt this vie, si¥agh wot permined by right, & & mecognlzed e which the publ ic
. weuld aarmolly eupact givan qciel ressrictions fer the meighborhesd’s prasection,
Simitarly, the ganselizad nurery schaol Fits on & generdlized ot located tn @ typical
O same. This & propesel fov @ 1,000 wudast schosl ae o well lot weuld net be sspecred
in o high dunsity neighberhwod whory & sast! school would, Bosad on this enelysls, the
‘h' Bawrd wrin o fhere smonptiomstiy largs mumbers of shatenhs in this propeed sad Shorviors
sucemive sumbers of aubemmiriles lwelved? Ass thers paculierly dangesma swirance/enit
wayy ampered o average aursery schasts? Do the ehildran wolk omcoptionslly fur bram
dhe plavned drop-ali/rick-up puint w that paronin will Viaty violats the Pefitioner™s plan
hmm-mum-uhmdﬂmmwmue
with adiocant high davaity neighborhanh? After srviowing the towimany of the ome, the
Beard anachudes thet thare la me cradibie ovidmece bufers 1 thet weuld nbicess that fot
prapased dosign il lncetion are sy werss than the panaral izad sursery schosls e hionsd
by the Zauing Boguletionn Cor o lot of fols size and lnortian, The Board believes thet aunary
sebmels o modern, design dof imition, rowivs pick—vp e drap—olf of puok offic hove, ¥
‘hq-lhbd-vluhhpﬂk. thmm&ﬂmbh
¥ Whhp,.“-ﬂh*ﬂdhcwm—ﬂi—l. Nina—tanths :

R

: of an sere weuld gorrainiy be smal] for 5 gremmer ar high schesl, but doss not ppoer ;

7
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REy PEEETIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCIFTION ¢ BEFORE
AMD VARWMMNCES
W /qurent of Yaplar avd Hitlowray ' COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Avvasms = b Lloetion Dieirict o
t
Y. Andrewn Evarngelical Lutharan Charch,
Potitbomse ! MLIIMORE  COUNTY

: Na, 01-7)-xA

OPINION

This case gomes 10 the Boord of Appealt from en Crder of the Zaning
Commitsiomer donying 8 variancs and wocinl eocoption ber & marery scheol /dey care conver
tor © parvion of the Petitionar's praperty, The praposwl i o bwild 8 mew building which
cwuld ba vaad mat enly o 8 duy core conser during The working houn L pareats with il
childran, but olus covid b wnod o mewh ~mdh by the church mearby. Tim property i
rorad DR 14 ond DR 10,5 wnd it bocasedt directly ®crous the urent From = high demtity
mwnhony mrighbariecd from wiich the Pratsssanis come .

The Prosestants” come deals grimep ify mith the impacy of an rrelfie thot
the v of this propeassd bullding would hees on fw reighicrhout. A . bock Stargill wveiled
MM&-&-&."hd-rﬂmﬂhh“hhmmhihphn
mwhmb,uvl—.cwvhmwnu.,“tmhdhmm.s.m.
M“Mﬂ-mnuhhhmMMchym‘qdluﬂﬁll
Ipuuﬁﬂndmhc-d-"ﬂww-m-by’-ti'luh—d-hh.m. n
Sidlrion, they feernd double parking by the parow ¢ and pormancat parking by smployes,
ﬂi&-ﬂdi““hdﬂmﬂmiﬂmhhum.
Mimmn'm—ﬂwnmwd“d“hhéilﬁq'mlh
Swrning andd piek Theis up in Hee wvaning s Dertaouth Avens, toaing dacemive kollic
congeriion. They nlMMh.-uminch axhitn o the lnterwction of
oy Taplor Avema avd Milloway.

Whils the haard & grewty concermed with thy Protwiten®s’ purhing end
congestion protiess, It cuncludes that thars s virtuetly a0 modern wee of the Petitiower s

praperty that weuld not invelve the vaet of wpre sotamniiler, By dvfinltion, ey woh eeet,

o 2

. Androws fvanaelicel Lutheran Chrch L}
Cane Mo, B1-73-XA

to this Bowd 10 be wmusvully umsll Tar pru-ichoel, lons mobile children. Agoin, the
remnindar of the church mroperty is virtuetly uwd during the day and clearly wanid be
eveilable.
With the evideace befare 11, the Soerd will graer the wciel smaspiion
o rpviricind below.
The Board, in requiring the apening of Parking Lot § o the generel
Public s ing tus hou shated below, reel e the $itflcultion thet the shurch ond schaol
witl hove frae this Order. Homevar, the Beard fach that by ecospting the resevel of ot
lowst e parking et from Durvmensh Avenun ot roen bar the dr broway of Parking Lot 3,
the naighinshosd thovié be conpamared by hoving it lot ovailoble iu tham during off
honrs.
orpeEr
r-hmmhﬂuhhmop\.h.uhﬁ_gm_q
of Pebeuary , 1952, by tha Conmty hnard of Apposts, OROERED thet the wvciel amcop-
tirm BE GRANTED, niioet te tive fallawing risirietionss (1) that the siveiant drop-of¥, pick
e point ks resiricied 1o Ares C, oo thowm an Potitionsr's xhibit 72 and that m stdionst be
awnhm_.m.ﬂ.mm.wm.muuu.f
foncing vwll encloe the proposed 1ite @ defined by Paritionarts Exhitit #2 with the
o=coption that the inncing thell somsinus slang Teyler Averwe thareby proventlng vy
inchorye of wrbonst s Toytar Avans, A soparom tidowath witl tharwiors b required |
From shudant drog-olf paint, Lot C, ecrem the Reed plain and 1 the shudond anirence of
the e bvilding, () thet the anirance & iveway is the rewr purking ot denigneted m Lot §
* om Putitioner's Extiblt #2 dealt be blosked of by & situbie gory or shain vaa § 6.8, to :
100.m ond frem Jp.m. s 6 p.m., whonever the srvary schenl is In aporotion. A ofl '
@thar thos, this lot dholl bu apam 1o v bow parking by viciken fe the aursary scheel,
 emergeney wehicles, and by the gensrel public, {4) amploynes thotl be soqeied to purk
anticoly om Pariing Lot A @ indhoated ow Pettrionar’s EhiSD 92, (3) sdmnt thatt '4

S ARG Sy Yy,

9, Andwes bvanguiionl Lothoron Cluwsh

Case Mo, $1-T3-KA

¥ wars 1o besoms rodl iy, would havher doturicsste the simpedy everersuwdnd parhing ;
sondbions ln the wsighiurhuad, bs comrer, the Putitiomer bun cunde groet ofers o dleviets
e anighbarhacds aamasn shout Wulfle wnd purking. Thoy ete thes the dharch praporry
s wibumily smment @ the provoed Ho, drie) the day, whish prevides o waarty cmpty
. parking ot buhind the dnaek, which wavid be med far ot sopleyess of the prujeet.
Mﬁwm.ﬁhmmhﬁnwi—“*l
n picking up tholr children, enenpt in mn @vaiteble smi-yirale i b of the dweh,
They wordd baak o the mmall marvies parking lot (8 pases) bohiad the avw bubdheg
uhﬁhb“kwluﬁﬂdﬂhomdm.g
n o, s e imlioven that the Putittonsr has wat s uodon of pouel far the spouied
annaption in hut 1n phas shomrly nfleats that ¥ the plan b oartiod aut, thors woskd b
e dekclmt t0 the smighiruivcd. Tha Beesd b hrsher suppared ln I eamsborlon euwring
that the shurch rastar & ow the Pamirest purihass Tar the dvy awe semser will be ultisely
respenalibe ot the proroiul snjoymnt of Wil avw we within the asighbarhond. ‘
mm-ﬂhmwmhihmhuﬂ
ﬂ'-h-hhm&--:ﬂ-(—n-nhd—-th,uhwnm
i M bt spactel oneaption by i) Sasrd, thet the enforesmont by toy Cannby
of omy visketloms werid be @ificutt, U et Fupassiibe. &u«muw
of the County arderting I sening ropubetioim, purtioularly where parhags 0D faril ins
ondd be wing the duy ooy sonier v the (vintantisl lrvosimand of the sanivact purchaar.
Novwthwlon, ' agres 'hat the Copnty was pusbie te enlorer i swe ragulatios and
Wharshers thudd dury this patitian, pun the Boord la an weterniile pusitien, The Board

st bolieve that vhan § gramis the patiol inesptions, e Commty omn end will snieree
i o, _ |
Anerhsr s reivad by the Puoitionsr el by the County, wes that the a
wiud For 0 variuwee for sethbach had boan ol minated by Covnty Counett S0 1240, pasnd
wiver the Zoning Commirsionar's hoaring, M, Jums Moswrell, ¢ Deitimass County Planams,

heotiod that B4t} 1481 had chargod the swquiremant for @ veriomss b @ wrbwsk fram o |

8 ‘ o

31, Asroun §vangelioal Luthoray Chareh
Caw Mo, $1-TI-NA

umHhMMMwﬂI,uCuww'l.hw';
vl il From the aursery seieel ond dhall ot s tow be alomed tn walk e the shatend
ontranas weessmpaniod by wn sdt, end (4] st e buitding end vomaniag thell by
ooramplivhed In aoeard with the Potition's plan. : {

Any wpped mum-uhh—a—-ﬁu-umnz;
of the Moryiand Bl of Pacsiurs.

Q;MZ? ‘2" ,f{f;J

Lt 1 H e E11 T th7

Thin matter comes bnfore the Foning Commirsioner as the result of &

Petition for Special Exceplion for the coastruction sod wse of thy lubjcél prop-
Tty 48 & nurscry school (day care centwr] for 120 children and, additionally, a

G Petition for Variances to permit a froat yard setback of 13 feet in Yew of the re}
uired 30 feet and & minimum setback froem the D R, 16 and D.R_10.5 20ne line
55 fect in lirw of the required 75 fret and to permit six parking spaces in liey
the required 21 spacas. The site, containing 9.9] of an acre, more or lens,
is soned D.R.L¢ and D.R. 13,5 and is bounded on the aarth by Taylor Avenuc;

the east by H.llsway A ‘.md the subdivision of Hillendala Farms, soned

5 Er €

D.R.10.5; an the south by Purtmouth Avenus and the subdivision of Hillendale,
oncd D.R.10.5; and on the west by Herring Run and adcitional property owwed

) ' Ly 5. Andrews Evangelizal Lutheraa Church, improved with the ¢hursh and

Larlﬂﬂ; lot and zoned D.R,16 and D.R.5.5. Actording to the site pl. o, pra-
‘plnd by Dait-McCune-Walker, Inc., revised August 27, 1920, and marked

!}D‘d“m'.. Exhibit 1, the propased ose-story nursery achool and six parking
;apacel are to be located in the D, R, 16 Zone, whereas the accese drive to the

parking lut and the play arsa are proposed to be locuted in the D.R.10.% Zone.

1
’

. ','I‘ha pian further shows 8 progused {our [oot wide cuni rete walkway from tha
rl:hunh parking area, across Herring Run, 2o tiw proposcd day cars center.
" A review of the history of the subject site diacloswe that, in 1908, & de-
l ivion was rendered by the then Zouning Commissioner, Joha G, Rose, reclas-
lifying.‘h site from an R-& Zone to an R-A Zobe and granting the requested

ppecial exception for offican, the lp;i-o:hl hearing for off -strest p&rnn‘ ina

Fesidential yone, and the variance 10 permit 310 parking spaces ia ley of the

£/ g
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION: BEFORE THE )1
AND VARIANCES ’t;
5W fcorner of Taylor and Hillaway Y ZONING COMMISSIONER
Avenues »~ Mh Election Districy
Si. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran 1 OF
l Church - Petitioner
NO, 31.73.-XA [ltem No. 14} 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE:. PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION:
AND VARIANCES

REFORE THE

SW/caraer of Taylor and Hillaway - . 1 ZONING COMMISSIONER
Avenurs » 3th Election District ‘
St, Andrews Evangelical Lutheran ' OF

Church - Petitioner

NO. $E-73-XA (Item Noo 14) : DALTIMORE COUNTY

tey 1 T i3

Thia matter comus before tha Loning Commissianer aa the result of a
i . Petition fur Speciail Exception for the coantruction and use of the subiiect prop- -

#rty 38 & nurvery rchool {(day care cemter) for 120 children and, sdditionally, a

Prtition for Yariam es to permit » front yard setback of 15 feet in iiea of the re-
quired 30 fect and & rasimum dcthack from the DLR. 16 and DLR.LG, S 20me line
of 55 fert in limu of the required 7% faet and to permit six parking spaces In Ileu
-ol the rﬂqnlrrd 2] spaces. The site, containing 0.9 of sn acre, more or less,
t8 goncd DR i6 and DLROI0.5 and is bounded on the north by Taylor Avenue;
on the east by Hilloway Averve and the subdivision of Hillendale Farmue, zoned '
- D.R.10.%; un the suuth by Dartmouth Avenue and the aubdivision of Hillendale,
"woncd D R.10.5: and on the west by Herring Run and sdditional property owned
'l:y 54, Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church, improved with the chusrch and
}arkln. fot and zoned b.n.ie and D.R.5.5. According to the site plan, pre-

‘plﬂd by Duft-McCune -Walker, [nc., revised August 27, 1990, and marked

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, the proposcd one-story nurvery school and six parking
1

'-pnccl ars to be located lo the D. R, 16 Zona, ‘whwress the access drive to the

rking lot and the play area are propossd to be lacated in the D, R, 10.5 Zone,
plan further shows & proposed four toot wide concretr walkway from the
hurch parking area, scross Herring Rua, to the proposed day care center,

A raview of the history of the subject aite disclosrs that, fo 1965, a de..
lsiom .'ll rendarsd by the thea Zoning Commissioner, John G, Ru.u, reclas- .
nu‘yilg the sits from an R-6 Zone to an R A Zonc snd granting the requested .

vy
E : 'poch.l sxcoption for offices, the special hnrln' for off «street parking im a

‘rasidentisl sons, and the variancs to permit 310 parklng apacen In lieu of the
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required 176 spaces (Case No, 65:377-R), it the Pruperty was mever wtilised
for offices,

Testimoay in behalf of the petitioner indicated that the Jand would b-l
leaserd from 5t. Andrewa Chusch (o Hiliaway Day Cars Associstros for ﬂwihr
cars cenles opcration snd that the improvements would be construted by A_

Simons Builders, Inc, The proposcd hours of uperation would be from 7:00

quired, the site plin shows only six one-sile parking spacis tg be prnvided.. Ap
proximately 30 sapaces are available on the church parking tat toecated wﬂh;in
150 feet of the subject site and are accesshiv by the cunc t‘t-.tv‘ welkway. TM
aite, if developed as proposed, would be snwuffic iont 1o Bruside the regu nd 21
parhing spaces without tia avai'ahiity of this wiistion paching, 'u(l!.er, tyn.
timony submittced was denigned to meel the FEQuAre e e of Sertwen 562, 1 ul

the Baltumare Coumy Zoning He gulations, t’

The Hilleadale Improvernont Avrotiatiun, Inc., thouih oo in sppouition
: t
tu the propoted wue of the PTUperty ot & fuy Care Cont £ per v, predsoteh .ul

|{uppotition upon the operational functions whick w il surmprownd a8 othc rwran - if -

Neulty traffic and p-urhng tituation, The potitine. v, 7.

! arldresgins thig h-ue.

i
i
i

1' proposce ta secure & Iong-torm Trawe with 81, Asdrvwe CXoiok foe ardas m.-.l
i
‘ parking im exchange for which the chureh wousld be afiorded 1he nopurtan®  ta

-nc the hcah\v fur Sunday svhoul, The concrete o sthaivy wendd € onnect "a

Parking lot with the [ltth!r. but Yhose in uppowitios b bleve the P e ate of Hhr

!

hldres yould aqouble pnrk ta drop theiP chilaren off Acar the soptcr In pn k--

3

I

et westhe r rath.r than have then wald fron the WATring bt. Heg :.gmu.;';"

L}
The agres of the children amd the PATCRUS" naturd! dessre b grytect their < bild -

ren, it would sppear tiat they are justiford in this pusition. Tux traflic asd

Ao, to 6:00 p.my Although i1 if cootoniplated that 12 empluyves weuld be re-

park:ag proablems would alva be veinpuanded by the Jovalfictoncy of on- ||u?

4 rking An view of the Jar.c amuunt of children prapnsed 1a dee the o eatr .\lv!
i .
the support persunncl requires for the opE ratin theread,

3

ha aoning #rgulations have been amended by Bill No, 100, 1970, te prov-uo fr

-2

i
|
}
|

]
o
Subsruvnt te the special excrption far offwen being granted ia Mt.!» I

¥
' ok
Fequired 376 spaces (Cate No, 65.57T.R), but the RIGPerty wan nover \llll;(’ﬂ :

for offices,

Sapr,

Teatimony is behalf of the petitione r indic ated that the lund would be
Jeased from $t. Andrews Church to Hillsway Day Care Avsoriates far the 5-

Cate comer operation und that the Improvements would be ronetruted hy

PR A

-
-

1k,

ey e

Sinona Buitders, lnc. The propoard hours of operation would be from Tiod

dem to 6:100 pam.  Although It §» contemplated that 12 smployers wauld hf re .

£

quired, the site plan showe anly six on
proximately 30 spaces are available on the church p.uhng ot !matrd wllhh

150 fogt of the subject site -nd are nctcuible by the comn rru- walkway, !k

~dite parl:ing paces to be pmvlch-d H Ap-

site, if developed an proposed, would ha insufficient to pﬂ:w'ldc the rnqunfd ZI

parking spaces without the availability of this additional parking, Further t‘-..

timony submitted was designed to meet the requirements of Section 502, d

the Baltimore County Zoning Reyulations,

The Hiliendala Improvement Ansociation, Inc., though not in oppo-iun-'

to the proposed uee of the Propnriy as & day care :.nttr [ predlcun iu
opposition upon the operational functions which will compound an otherwise du-

ficulty traffic and parking situation, The pclmour, in addressing this tasue,

propodes to wecure a long-term lease with 5¢. Andrews Church for addiﬁon-l
parking {n eschange for which the church would be afforded ths opportunity to
use the facility for Sunday school, The concrete walkway would conmect lhe

Parking lot with the facility, but those ta opposition belirve the parents of the

children would deuble Park to drop ¥' ir childrea off near the center in incle-

= woathar rather thaa have {' , walk from the parking lot, Rungnhinl

@ ages of the childres sud the 'parenu' natural desire to protect their chlhi-

1t would appear that they are Justified in this position, The traffic lul.

et o i e s

arking problems would alno be ¢ompounded by the {nsulfliciency of oll-l"& B
rking in view of the large Amount of children proposed to uee the ce ster nnd
the support personne} required for the oporation thereof,

Subsequent to tha special exception for offices being granted in 1948,

the zoning regulations have besn amanded by Bill No, 100, 1970, to provide for

'

pertinest partions of which are st farth ay follows:

Section IBOY. LB, ] ,a,1 « "4 regidentiag tuulll-l
area
i any B.R.}, D.R.2, D.R.}, 5, D.R.Y.S, or D.N.10.3

) v dthin 250 fewt of any poimt tylng within & vacans Jet of
recard which is (teelf whally or partially calssified as D.R,
snd which is two scres ar leen in Ares, ™

Section IRGL. 5. M. 1,8.2 . "A tesidential transition wee In

any e of the uses linted as such | the following tably and
heredy classificd an et forth theralac™ (Tadble refsrred in
is incorporated hereim as if fully sat forth, )

Section 1B0L.1.B. L% « “Nestrietions (A Residential Traa-

sition Aresn. [n any residential transition arva situsted

as dosi ribed in the following table, anly residestial traasis

tiom uscw shall he permitied, and saly ae tndicated™ (Tabls
r refarred ta is incarpurated harein as if fully st forth.)

jisee Section 409.2] betomwe garmaine Lo the regusstayl special exception,

e

y "wn &l use oy & phy arcs for children comry withis the purview of usss pra-

ang Commisstose ¥ that the special axseption should aot be granted.

,‘v._......-

county, this

:

I
DENIED,

: .

resideatial transition sreas 20d uaes permitted the rein Bection 1804, 1, B), the

pertinest portions of which are sett foreh an followm

Section IBOL 1B 1.s, ] « "A residential transition ares
e soy DR, DLRL2, DRSS, DR 0%, or D.A.1O.%
7one or part thareof which lire ta) within 300 feet of any
point on a dwelling other than sn apartment building, er

kon orF part thereal which Jieg fa) within 190 foot of puy . .

‘ While W in true the residomtial transition arsa, ae definad shove, daes
Aol alfect the portion of the petitioaer's propurty lying withia the D K. 14 Zone,)
it does affect that portion of the site lying within the D. R.10.§ Zovs, which

Fantaing bhe parking lot accens dejvw to Dartmouth Roed and & majority of the
jarea designated o3 the "Play Ares” aa Peutiosur‘s Exhubit 1. Thersfare, both
iihe uss s allowsd in the "residentia] transition area® (see wbles for Sectinns

i
ljlhot.l.l:.l...l and EHOE. ). B.l.b) and the requirements for “parbing sprces

In referring te the aforemesicaed tables, with apnlicatios 1o the paraing

nt accwss drive and the play area, it is SEpArent that acither atccns te & come

iLidvd for in the peoidential transision aves. In view of this snd the petitivasr's
|
i

Lnlure 1o mevk the requiremnnte of Section $62.1, it is the opeoion of te Ton-

‘!’hudon. IT 13 ORDERED by the Zaning Cammisslone? of Baltimers
day «f June, 1981, that the harein Pelition for Special

Taceplivn for & nursery school ldar Care comter) be and the same is horehy

renidestial transitiva arvas sad uses permittod teerein Sectian 1 801, l.l.). the

(b) within 236 foet of any point tying withia & vacant 1ot of
recard whivh in itsstf wholly or partislly calssified an D.l..
and which is two acres of lean in ares,™

Section 1N01. 1. B, 1.0, 7 « "A reridential transition woe is :
any ane of the uses listed 248 such ln Lhe following table and
harety clansified an ort forth Yarein:”* {Table referred LB
18 lmorporated herein an if Puly st forth. ) '

Section 1B0E. 3, B, 1.5 « "Restrictions in Residential Tram-
sition Arsss. In any residencial transition ares attuated
#9 described in the lollowing takle, enly residential transi-

icn wees shall be permitted, and nly as indicated:* (Tobls |

referred ta is incorporated horeir as if Fully set forth, )

While it is trus the ncldonlfd tranaitian .Pﬁ. an dofined above, dues

not ailecl the portion of the petitioner's property Iying within the N R. 16 Zone,! .

- M daes affect that partion of the site tying within the D.R. 10, 3 lcln-. which
" contains the parking Lot access drive to Dartmouth Rond and a majority of the
area designated an the "Play Arsa* on Petitioner's Exkibiy |, Thcnfon. balh
the uses allowed in the ruukntul transition avea™ (ses tablen for Sections .
) wol 1.B.0.8.2 and 1BO1, 4. B.L.b) and the Fequiremests for “parking lp.un"
(uo Secrion 409, 2| become germaine to the requested spatial excoption. -
! 1n telnrring to the aforementicoed ta! Jes, with application o the parking
.lu actese drive and ‘bc play um. It is spparemt thet uiﬁnr Weess i 8 Con~
: ercial use nor & pisy arsa for children comes within Iln. Putview of uses pre-
ded for in the recidential transition aren, Ia view of this and the patitienes's
allure to mc_oc the requirements of Section 502.1, it i¢ the opinion of the Zan-~
ng Commissione ¢ thal the specisl enception should net be gramed, |
Therefors, IT 18 ORDERED by the Zenlng Commissiones of W
cm. this _"_éﬁ;_u, o Juu. 1901, that the hevein Petition for Special

E:l:-:upth:n for & mursery school ldny eare eonhrl be and m ame is Iunby

A

 ORDER RECEIVE® FOR FILING
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u.;o-swuhm Al
Coe Moy, §1-T3-HA :

N

§ i, e g 2

Mum-m“mt-—m-

My, Mosuol! wms compened, howover, shoud the hutsapstasion of Sowtcn 33 ofbe
S, which requiree thet ¢ 73 fost Infie sepouts ¢ waslsl orsspiion s hun the nswby |
reniduntial lot flnse. Mdhmmmuw—v
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G4 12t Lntond 10 changs the lomg stumding prveties of this Sumd, that namptt drivowoys -
ot aet purking lan} ven the sthouk guiomants, Top bogle hesa, @ b the post, & |
thy the drivouen oo uuy nsldoinl sesssiasies © & parhing bet,
| Alvas sty wen tohsn b this eme, the Soard bosams awar of o
rontnst wany of Subnivy v Prives 94 i, 1, duoidnd Ay 16, 1901, which i Purt 1 of the
duahion, sstrestures the Sandurd by ehich pasiel enemptios o v bo guved, I
pevioviurly vharm, @ m s omn, S prinery heve b Suffis, b Sehotra, i-l:-ul;
Mwmwuﬂﬂuuwcmm‘
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16 FURTHER OADERED that, by rassen of the denial of the poquestod
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;i B la FURTHER ORDERED that, by ressen of the demsal of the requeswd:

R

apochl wacepiion, the harein Petition for Vuh-n o permit & iremt yard st
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[N THE MATTER : BEFORE
OF THE APPLICATION OF.
ST. ANDREWS EVANGELICAL
LUTHERAN CHURCH

FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AND VARIANCES

SW CORNER OF TAYLOR :
AND HILLSWAY AVENUES

Sth DISTRICT : NO. 81-73-%A

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

oF

BALTIMORE CCGUNTY

”
-
.
-
-
.-
.
.
.

OPINION

Case No. 8] -73-YA wes heard before the County Board of Appeals
in early 1982. On February 4, 1982, an Opinion and Order was issued. The
matter before the Board was a request [or a special exception for a nursery
school day care center and three variances. The Order izasued in February,
1982, addressed only the special exception and did not specifically address
the variances, however, these variances were considered at length in the
Cpinion. In order to rectify this oversight and after carefully reviewing
the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, it is obvious that the
special exception cannot be utilized unless the variances are granted. The
RBoard will, therefore, issue this additional Opinion and Order to romplete
this case.

ORDER

For the recasons set forth above, it 15 this 7th  day of
February, 1984, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the variance to
permit six (6) parking spaces instead of the twenty-one (21} parking spaces

required by County standards be and the same 1s hereby GRANTED; and it is

and tha same iz herahy CGRANTED:; and 14 i=
FURTHER ORDERED that the request for a seventy-five (75} foct
pufler zone be declared moot and not required, it having been eliminated bty

County Council Rill No. i1z4-81,

FURTHER ORDERED that the variance requesting a tifteen (15) foot

setback lor the front building line in lieu of the required County standards be

g
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pr:rmﬁ« FOR ZONING VAKIANCE

¢ :
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 7
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONTR OF BALTYMORE COUNTY:

The wndersigeed, legal swueris) of the property situaie in Baltimere County and which
dencribed i the dascriplon sed Mhnﬂln‘-ﬂlnpﬂlhnﬂ Sereiy pelibon foe
Special EncepUon under Uhe Zoning Léw sad Zemag Regulstioss of Baitimers County, io wee the

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMOKE COUNTY:
St. Andrews Evamgeltcal
Lo ws, . Jutheros Courch logal owner. of the preperty situsie ln Raltimare

hervia described property e . Frwery Sohncl (day oare center) ..

g WS, et T RS

‘mlm:um.znuummu‘umm“ﬂ-—mn—ulw

s S )

B N R Counly and whirh is dearrihad in the deacription and pial attar hed hevete and made 3 part Bereod,
‘ . L . « T ST TmESne s msTSsSimSSrnrsmrnEmammoSTomoTTomamRmroem Merchy petition for & Vari from Section.__ 'MO2-2 B (4.2.2) to petait & fromt yard / :
= 3 T . e e rema e mevmaith ame mamm 1 a4 emeameTrmsa e mmes At oA a s —n A Mg ’
_sethack of 13° instead wi the required X' e BALTIMORE COULTT ZONING rl..l" ADVISORY CO“HI‘I‘"I
ST T A e AT s s m e TemmmT " ml.nlrnutn % ; __
Projorty is \s b pastad and advertised as prescribed by Zoming Regulstions, T Y e 2. ABGL.2 € tp peTeit a fctUAR Trum (icEhfREDNS Lo nf 357 ) Ms' 3o .
L or wa, agree to pay expeness of shove Spacial Exveption sdvertising, posting, eiz.. upon Sling tnsiead of the required ?S‘ Sa-ct m 2 n(‘n to pmmt t riu o 4 ,k;' | ) . i
of tha petition, snd furiher sgres b sod are W be baund by the soning regulstions and resirictions V'mﬂbrm}“ﬁ. aw e parckim seamsree J ?’:f’:'i;ﬂ,’“}_, L ml” Yalean, Fsquire o . ! :
o RziLmare County ndopied pursnasd Lo the Zonwg Law for Ratiimere County. of the ng e J nly, " h the Zorung Lawm d lhllmn County, for the Youmtn, Waig.ens dol5e | 197 ¥ast Penaylvasis Avesus . S '
Iilowing rrasons: (Indicaie Inréuhi' o praclical difficulty) = Towpan, Maryland 31204 : . : t
n‘“l‘s-tdtndr-nzﬁchnand afrm, ¢ the at x so . , . . 1]
. the prostties of perjury. thal bwe Dralt.age (rom Nereing Muan Yiwits the developsble aica of the stite. s _ . :
e T o, o . . ¥ o & e Mgt i 3
which is the sabject of this Peution, 7 P o oy o
- Parking vaciance 13 rwpestod tocause of the am.ie parving avatlabie M Lutlmras Chureh .
Coniract Purchaser: fagal Oweer{a): P owe oneme s, Ardrews Fvangelical Luthecan Dhuren Jot, 4 - Spesial Ruseptien & Variasse Metitioms s
. 1lsuay D Associatea ... ... S5 Aodrewe Evangolical Lotheran Church z dear 3 oo Al oany ‘ ;
t Hapma) o ‘ . : .
) @ ‘% L Cew e h ey T J21ig Plens Advisery Committes hae reviewsd %o plana ‘
o Elaws . teseral Fariner e Py TR A T v a : Vbl v aveerong rimiziad with the above roferenced petition. Tha folluwing comments i
' Pranider e Andrewva Lutheras F s et Sreagien § RO BOL irteniel %o indicate the apsrepristencss of the sening uciiss 7
0 Belaie Boad . . Church e e . 5 . Tequazted, BT 3¢ Lasure that all partise are ssde mware of plans e .
Address - (Type w Prim Mame) U i T problvts with reemrd 10 the develapoent plens Vmt ey have & bearing i
: s h tr.8 Guzx,  The Direwter of Plazning may Flle & written Fepart with i
Balstmre,. Maryland .. 20236 . ..o g e e Property 4 b Wa posied and advertised s% prcsribed by Zoning Regulnt { S ::. Zosins Copuins: et ki Foromenistions oe 14 the suilebUG of ]
L or we, agree ta pay expenwes of sbuve Vanam e sdvertisng, pasting, eic, upos Kling of thi b : ] TG s sunlng. S
pelition, and further agiee t0 and ars 10 b2 Dound by the ang tigulations wd restrwtcoos of ¥ Baw v WokEeRy R . .
g Atiarfley Tor Petitioner " o-l pursuant tn the Zoning Law For Rsttimors Cov i T, . Tacstel on tha weat side of lnlm Avercs Datvees Tayler and :
g [ lartarm th iverrues L8 the Stk Kleation Distriet, the sublest of this '
= w prit Mamay § T T e T s /,' ; B st e Patition a3 Fart of & lutger traot of land which 13 owned and cosupled :
A v = 530 OO - . P ' by the T4, dndreve Prasgwlitoal Lutherun Chwrsh. Fropurtiss sorowdisg .
o - z‘.__ . l% ________ e et e maemaa e mreeLs A ae - b Py inre Ausoc jates Sty Audrows™Foannelival La e ran Charch ; ti pLbest mive ave soeed DA, 105 and ave impreved with youw hoses ) '
2 ! .0 Crey ond Stale -3 31 S1m0n, Jey, teoeral bartnep U7 Arten 1o “""'““"- Prexldat ol i to bt wi.th and n-:- whiile playfislss and affios wae sxist te the H
: ¥ ¥ ~acf ayled Avesas . o :
S - t Pennsylvanis Avenva . _ . ... Name end lelephone namber of legal on ner, con- b Contract purchaser s '\a-lwu Frange llul“"‘?‘ P?mm.:.h H » *ay * . RS :
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Deax Mx. Rammond;

The following comsents are fumished im regard to the plat submittad €5 this office
for review Ly the ooing Advisory Committes in connection with the subject itam.

Ganaralg

This sita is & portion of an oversll larger proparty. Subdivision of property
within Baltimore County is subject tO Beltimcre County Subdivisios Regulations,

Bighwaye,

Taylor, Nillewey and Dartmauth Awermes ara existing County zsda. Purther highwey
improvesants ars sct required at this tise. Concrets sidewall is not contimaous slong
the sntire road frontage of this alts. N

The comstructiony and recomstruction of comcrats sidswmlks, curbs ard guttars,
entIAncs,; 4prom, ato. is the full respmeibility of the Mtitioner.

The entrance loocations are subject &. appruwal by tha Department of Traffic
Engineezing, and ahall be tructed in d with Baltimore Comnty standards

and Spacifications.

fediment Control, ;

Development of this proparty through etripping, grading »-d stabilization ocould result
in & sedisent pollution probles, dasaging private and publ holdings downatream of the
property. A grading permit is, thersfors, nsoasss.y for o4 grading, iocloding tha ;
sexipping of top soil.
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inproper grading oFf LapIoper iastallatium of drainsgs facilitied. would bs the full

reaponaibility of the Petitioner.
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1. Thee the student drop-off, picheg '"i-t'“ rastricred to Aven ) f

88 shown on Petitioner's Exhikiy, 43 snd that wo Btudents bw  *

B | _ \ Y allawed to be picked up or dropped BIL-bn Y11 Tnvay or Bartwouth . .
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i Trat s.atatle tencing shall envrlcde the proposed aite o defined
N Fhd UF "0 Rp"r-2°fF —

. ! - by Frtvtivner's Exhibat €2 gtk the crception that the {encing I
P‘ﬂ 2 ! rtall cortinueg glong Tavlor Avinue thereby preverting any - *
INT F E%‘MN!MG dischetpe of students from Tevlos Avenue, A sepacate s3devnlh
will theretore be sequised fron siudent dyop-off poist, Lot C,r‘

. across the flood plaio snd to the sindenl enttaoce of the new 4
o iaac b "

; - o ) e - . P L - . - S o o'@‘,ﬁ ‘ building; ' . o i
R A ; - g ; . e - i - e e = : - \‘f \4\‘: i f’
\ B : AAT T ; v - v 3. That the entrance driveUly, fo the rear packing Jot designated as L)
Sy Lot D on Pacicioner's Exbibit #2 shall be blocked off by # - :
fuitable gate ar chain from 8 a.m. to 10 s.u. and fron 3 poa. to
6 pm., whener the nursery school is in operstion. At all ocher
times, this lot shall be open to wse for parkiog by visitors to - Iv 41

. L~ o A
! . 4 . o T the wursery achoal, eme:..‘tncy vehicles ard by the gencral public: y . 1
> , \ ‘ ] : ,
Y . \ %

-
A e
\ A . Eoployees shall be required to parck .enti.xa_ly on Parking Lot A as B LR R )
. Qigq'r indicated on Petitioner's Exhibit #1; L. *

: T fLu
U - Students shal) be accompanied from their drop~off/pick-up po‘i’pt.‘,.‘_\ N R}

) e Lot € oo Petitioner's Exhibic €2, by facuity, and steff from the™
‘3% - Rursery and ahall Bt no time be olloved fo walk Lo the student

fotrance upagcompanied by an edult; #nd N\ .
e L
- -~
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